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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

A C P M Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902720)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

A C P M Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902720)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

A.G.Padmavatis Hospital Ltd, 127/1A, 
Villianur Main Road, 

Arumparthapuram, Pondicherry-
605110(904185)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aadhar Health Institute, (A UNIT OF 
VLCOM HEALTHCARE P LTD.) 

(700743)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aadhar Health Institute, (A UNIT OF 
VLCOM HEALTHCARE P LTD.) 

(700743)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aadhar Health Institute, (A UNIT OF 
VLCOM HEALTHCARE P LTD.) 

(700743)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aadhar Health Institute, (A UNIT OF 
VLCOM HEALTHCARE P LTD.) 

(700743)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aadhar Health Institute, (A UNIT OF 
VLCOM HEALTHCARE P LTD.) 

(700743)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aadhar Health Institute, (A UNIT OF 
VLCOM HEALTHCARE P LTD.) 

(700743)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aakash Healthcare Super Specialty 
Hospital, Delhi(701416)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AAKASH HOSPITAL,Tamil 
Nadu(902758)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aanandlok Remedial Research Centre 
Pvt. Ltd., Nathmalpur, Sonauli Road, 

Gorakhnath, Gorakhpur Uttar Pradesh 
, Uttar Pradesh-273015(904186)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aanandlok Remedial Research Centre 
Pvt. Ltd., Nathmalpur, Sonauli Road, 

Gorakhnath, Gorakhpur Uttar Pradesh 
, Uttar Pradesh-273015(904186)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aarthi Hospital, Tamil Nadu(701417) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AARTHI SCANS PVT LTD, No.156, 9th 
Main Road, 3rd Block, Jaya Nagar, 

Bengaluru, Karnataka-
560011(904187)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aarvy Healthcare Private 
Limited,Haryana(902695)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aarvy Healthcare Private 
Limited,Haryana(902695)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aarvy Healthcare Private 
Limited,Haryana(902695)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AAYUSH MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
MORBI, Gujarat (903294)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AAYUSH MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
MORBI, Gujarat (903294)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aayush NRI LEPL healthcare Private 
Limited, Andhra Pradesh(901671)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Abhi Eye Hospital, Tamil Nadu
(701688)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Accord Superspeciality Hospital 
Khasra No. 22, Kila. 19, 20, 21, 22, 
Sector 86, Village-Tehsil-District: 

Faridabad Haryana – 121002(904188)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Accord Superspeciality Hospital 
Khasra No. 22, Kila. 19, 20, 21, 22, 
Sector 86, Village-Tehsil-District: 

Faridabad Haryana – 121002(904188)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Acharya Shree Bhikshu Govt. Hospital, 
Moti Nagar, Delhi-110015(904189)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Action Cancer hospital, (700641) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Adarsha Hospital, (700830) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Adarsha Hospital, (700830)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Adarsha Hospital, (700830) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701680)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Diagnostics and 
Hospital,(700589)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aditya Diagnostics and 
Hospital,(700589)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ADK Jain Eye Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901672)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Advanced Medicare and Research 
Institute (AMRI),(701254)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Advanced Medicare and Research 
Institute (AMRI),(701254)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Diabetes Hospital , 
Kerala(701418)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Diabetes Hospital , 
Kerala(701418)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Diabetes Hospital , 
Kerala(701418)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Diabetes Hospital , 
Kerala(701418)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Foundation Eye Hospital, 
(700848)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Foundation Eye Hospital, 
(700848)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Hospital ,
(Women and Childrens Hospital - 
Maternal and Child Care Centre) 

(701319)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Hospital ,
(Women and Childrens Hospital - 
Maternal and Child Care Centre) 

(701319)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahalia Hospital ,
(Women and Childrens Hospital - 
Maternal and Child Care Centre) 

(701319)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ahooja Eye And Dental 
Institute,Haryana(902696)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AIG Hospital(701215) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Akhand Jyoti Eye Hospital, Vill + Post 
Mastichak, Via Pojhi Parsa, Dariapur, 

Saran, Bihar-841219(904190)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Al-Aafia Civil Hospital , Delhi Alwar 
Road, Haryana(701516)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alakh Nayan Mandir Insttitute of 
Ophthalmology, (701034)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alchemist Hospital, Haryana(701419) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alchemist Hospital, Haryana(701419)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alchemist Hospital, Haryana(701419) Diploma-Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alexis Multispecialty 
Hospital(701370)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alexis Multispecialty 
Hospital(701370)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ALL IS WELL MULTI SPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL,Madhya Pradesh(902712)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Alliance Multispeciality Hospital LLP, 
Maharashtra(701517)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Almadeena Institute of Medical 
Science, (700901)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Almadeena Institute of Medical 
Science, (700901)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Almadeena Institute of Medical 
Science, (700901)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Almadeena Institute of Medical 
Science, (700901)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Hospital, (701011) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Hospital, (701011) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Hospital, Punjab(701420) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Hospital, Punjab(701420) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Medicity, Mall Road, 
Amritsar, Punjab(701518)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Medicity, Mall Road, 
Amritsar, Punjab(701518)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Medicity, Mall Road, 
Amritsar, Punjab(701518)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amandeep Medicity, Mall Road, 
Amritsar, Punjab(701518)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amar Hospital, (701019) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amar Hospital, (701019) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amar Hospital, (701019) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMAR HOSPITAL, Karnataka
(701672)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMAR SHAHEED JAGDEO PRASAD 
SADAR HOSPITAL, NEAR ARWAL 

MORE PATNA GAYA ROAD 
JEHANABAD, Bihar-804408(904191)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMAR SHAHEED JAGDEO PRASAD 
SADAR HOSPITAL, NEAR ARWAL 

MORE PATNA GAYA ROAD 
JEHANABAD, Bihar-804408(904191)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMARA HOSPITAL, Andhra 
Pradesh(902673)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMARA HOSPITAL, Andhra 
Pradesh(902673)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amardeep Eye Care , Kollam, 
Kerala(701519)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMRI Hospitals Ltd, 17, 
Panchanantala Road, PO: Sarat Bose 

Road, Kolkata, West Bengal-
700029(904192)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMRI Hospitals,
West Bengal(901673)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMRI Hospitals,
West Bengal(901673)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AMRI Hospitals, Mukundapur, 223, 
Barakhola Lane, Behind Metro Cash 
and Carry on E M Bypass, Kolkata, 

West Bengal-700099(904193)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research Centre, Sector 88, Mata 

Amritanandmayi Marg, Faridabad, 
Haryana-121002(904194)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrutha Childrens Hospital, (701211) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Amrutha Childrens Hospital, (701211) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Anand Hospital and Eye Centre, 
(701035)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Anand Hospital, A-1, Damodar 
Colony, Garh Road, Meerut, Uttar 

Pradesh-250001(904195)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Anand Rishiji Hospital and Medical 
Research Centre, (700919)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Anand Rishiji Hospital and Medical 
Research Centre, (700919)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ananthapuri Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700880)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ananthapuri Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700880)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ananthapuri Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700880)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ananthapuri Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700880)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ananthapuri Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700880)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ananthapuri Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700880)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

Andaman and Nicobar(902791)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

Andaman and Nicobar(902791)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

Andaman and Nicobar(902791)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Andhra Hospital (Vijayawada), 
(700561)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Andhra Hospital (Vijayawada), 
(700561)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Andhra Hospital (Vijayawada), 
(700561)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Andhra Hospital (Vijayawada), 
(700561)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Andhra Hospital (Vijayawada), 
(700561)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura Hospital for Women and 
Children (Unit of Ankura hospitals, 
Gachibowli), Located at Sy.N0-8(P) 

and 163(P) Nanakramguda Road 
Khajaguda(V) Serilingampally(M) 
Ranga Reddy District , Telangana-

500008(904196)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura Hospital for Women and 
Children (Unit of Ankura hospitals, 
Gachibowli), Located at Sy.N0-8(P) 

and 163(P) Nanakramguda Road 
Khajaguda(V) Serilingampally(M) 
Ranga Reddy District , Telangana-

500008(904196)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura hospital for Women and 
Children ,

Telangana (901674)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura hospital for Women and 
Children ,Telangana(902785)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANKURA HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN AND 
CHILDREN(A UNIT OF ANKURA 
TIRUPATI HOSPITALS PVT LTD), 

Andhra Pradesh(901675)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura Hospital for Women and 
Children, (701200)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura Hospital for Women and 
Children, CTS No.2488, 1+2A+2B/1, 
S.No.163, Nagras Rd, opposite SBI 
PBB, Aundh, Pune, Maharashtra-

411007(904197)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura Hospital for Women and 
Children, CTS No.2488, 1+2A+2B/1, 
S.No.163, Nagras Rd, opposite SBI 
PBB, Aundh, Pune, Maharashtra-

411007(904197)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANKURA HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN AND 
CHILDREN, PILLAR .NO .66 SY.NO.293 

AND 294 GUDIMALKAPUR, ASIF 
NAGAR HYDERABAD, Telangana-

500028(904198)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANKURA HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN AND 
CHILDREN, PILLAR .NO .66 SY.NO.293 

AND 294 GUDIMALKAPUR, ASIF 
NAGAR HYDERABAD, Telangana-

500028(904198)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ankura hospitals for Women and 
Children, 60-9-10/2A, 60-9-10/2B 
Chennupati Shyam Prasad Street, 

Siddhartha Nagar, 7th lane, Polyclinic 
road, beside Lalitha Jewellery, 

Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh, Andhra 
Pradesh-520010(904199)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANKURA MEDICAL AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE PVT.LTD. ,
Telangana(901676)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANTARA PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL, VILL 
- HARIHARPUR, P.O- DAKSHIN 

GOBINDAPUR, P.S - BARUIPUR, 
KOLKATA, West Bengal-

700145(904200)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANUGRAH NARAYAN MAGDH 
MEDICAL COLLEGE GAYA, SHERGHATI 
ROAD, GAYA, Bihar-823001(904201)

(NBEMS) COMMUNITY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANUGRAH NARAYAN MAGDH 
MEDICAL COLLEGE GAYA, SHERGHATI 
ROAD, GAYA, Bihar-823001(904201)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Anugraha Eye Hospital, (701521) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Anup Institute of Orthopaedics and 
Rehabilitation,(700602)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ANURADHA SUPERSPECIALITY EYE 
HOSPITAL LLP, Maharashtra(701522)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901677)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901677)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital, (701036) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital, (701036) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital,(701240) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital,(701240) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital,(701240) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Hospital,(701240) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Superspeciality Hospital and IVF 
Centre,Chhattisgarh(902688)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Superspeciality Hospital and IVF 
Centre,Chhattisgarh(902688)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apex Superspeciality Hospital and IVF 
Centre,Chhattisgarh(902688)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Adlux Hospital ( A Unit of 
Adlux Medicity and Convention 
Centre Private Limited), Kerala

(701676)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo BGS Hospital,(700772) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Excelcare Hospital, 
Assam(901678)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Excelcare Hospital, 
Assam(901678)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Excelcare Hospital, 
Assam(901678)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo First Med Hospital(701380)
(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255)
(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 

BLOOD TRANSFUSION
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital, (701255) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital International, 
(700694)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital(701387) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital(701387) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700593) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700593) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700593) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700593) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700593) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700593) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (700773) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701003) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, (701083) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(902670)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(902670)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Health City, (700576) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Health City, (700576) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Health City, (700576) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Health City, (700576) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Health City, (700576) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Parsik Hill Road, 
(700979)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Telangana(701422) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital, Village 
Lingiadih,(700605)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171)
(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Hospital,(701171) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo KH Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701423)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo KH Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701423)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

APOLLO PROTON CANCER 
CENTRE,Tamil Nadu(902755)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Rajshree Hospitals Pvt Ltd, 
Scheme No 74 C, Sector D, Vijay 
Nagar Indore, Madhya Pradesh-

452010(904202)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Speciality Hospitals(901841) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

APOLLO SPECIALITY HOSPITALS, 
NELLORE , Andhra Pradesh(903283)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, (701084) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, (701084) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, (701085) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, (701085) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, (701085) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, (701085) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollo Specialty Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701524)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apollomedics Superspeciality 
Hospital(701393)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

APOLLOSAGE HOSPITAL, E-8, 
BAWADIA LALAN, BHOPAL, Madhya 

Pradesh-462026(904203)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

APOLLOSAGE HOSPITAL, E-8, 
BAWADIA LALAN, BHOPAL, Madhya 

Pradesh-462026(904203)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apple Saraswati Multispecialty 
Hospital, (Apple Hospitals and 

Research Institute Ltd.) (700971)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apple Saraswati Multispecialty 
Hospital, (Apple Hospitals and 

Research Institute Ltd.) (700971)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Apple Saraswati Multispecialty 
Hospital, (Apple Hospitals and 

Research Institute Ltd.) (700971)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aralaguppe Mallegowda District 
Hospital,(700837)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aralaguppe Mallegowda District 
Hospital,(700837)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Arasan Eye Hospital, (701086) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aravind Eye Hospital and 
Postgraduate Institute of 
Ophthalmology, (701088)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aravind Eye Hospital, (701156) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aravind Eye Hospital, (701156) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aravind Eye Hospital,(701135) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Arihant Hospital and Research Centre, 
Madhya Pradesh(901680)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AROKYA HOSPITAL, SALEM, Tamil 
Nadu (903327)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ARORA EYE HOSPITAL AND RETINA 
CENTRE,Punjab(902739)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ARPA Medcity Hospital and Research 
Institute, Vypar Vihar Near SBI Main 

Road, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh-
495001(904528)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722)
(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 

BLOOD TRANSFUSION
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Artemis Health Institute, (700722) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Arvind Eye Hospital , (701087) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Arvind Eye Hospital and PG Instt.of 
Ophthalmology, (701089)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Arvind Eye Hospital, (701008) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asansol District Hospital, (701275)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asarfi Hospital, Jharkhand(901681) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asarfi Hospital, Jharkhand(901681)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asarfi Hospital, Jharkhand(901681) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asarfi Hospital, Jharkhand(901681) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ASHA HOSPITAL , A UNIT OF: ASHA 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
AND RESEARCH CENTRE PVT. LTD. 
KAMPTEE NH 44(T POINT) NEAR 

LEKHA NAGAR CANTONMENT 
KAMPTEE, Maharashtra-

441001(904205)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ASHA HOSPITAL , A UNIT OF: ASHA 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
AND RESEARCH CENTRE PVT. LTD. 
KAMPTEE NH 44(T POINT) NEAR 

LEKHA NAGAR CANTONMENT 
KAMPTEE, Maharashtra-

441001(904205)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asha Hospital, (701168) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashoka Medicover Hospital, (700988) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashoka Medicover Hospital, (700988) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashoka Medicover Hospital, (700988) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashoka Medicover Hospital, (700988) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashwani Sahakari Rugnalaya,
(701321)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashwani Sahakari Rugnalaya,
(701321)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashwini Hospital, Cuttack 
Orissa(701424)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashwini Hospital, Cuttack 
Orissa(701424)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ashwini Trauma Centre, (701007) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Heart Institute and Research 
Centre, (700920)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700729)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700967)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700967)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Institute of Medical 
Sciences,(700967)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Vivekanand Super Speciality 
Hospital, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh 

(903329)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Asian Vivekanand Super Speciality 
Hospital, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh 

(903329)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) Anatomy DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) COMMUNITY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) PHARMACOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700760)

(NBEMS) PHYSIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Government 
Medical College, (700761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Govt. Medical 
College, (700762)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Govt. Medical 
College, (700762)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Govt. Medical 
College, (700762)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Govt. Medical 
College, (700762)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Govt. Medical 
College, (700762)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Associated Hospital Govt. Medical 
College, (700762)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Aadhar Hospital, (700980) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Aadhar Hospital, (700980) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Aadhar Hospital, (700980) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824) (NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824)
(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster CMI Hospital, (700824)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ASTER HOSPITAL, Plot 
2,3,4,Sadaramangala Industrial area, 
opposite ITPL ,Whitefield main road. 

Bengaluru, Karnataka-
560066(904206)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ASTER HOSPITAL, Plot 
2,3,4,Sadaramangala Industrial area, 
opposite ITPL ,Whitefield main road. 

Bengaluru, Karnataka-
560066(904206)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib 
Road,(700888)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Prime Hospital,
(A Unit of Sri Sainatha Multi Specialty 

Hospital), Telangana(701692)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster Prime Hospital,
(A Unit of Sri Sainatha Multi Specialty 

Hospital), Telangana(701692)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Aster RV Hospital, Karnataka(901682) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ASYM DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Jammu and 
Kashmir(902698)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE (ASMC), PILIBHIT, SH-26, 
BITHORA KALAN,, Uttar Pradesh-

262001(904207)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE (ASMC), PILIBHIT, SH-26, 
BITHORA KALAN,, Uttar Pradesh-

262001(904207)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE (ASMC), PILIBHIT, SH-26, 
BITHORA KALAN,, Uttar Pradesh-

262001(904207)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College 
and Allied Pandit Ram Prasad Bismil 

Memorial Hospital,
(701338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical college 
Society and S.N.M District Hospital, 

(701244)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous state medical College,
Uttar Pradesh(901683)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College,
Uttar Pradesh(901684)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College,
Uttar Pradesh(901684)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, (701246)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Autonomous State Medical College, 
Tiloi, Amethi , Uttar Pradesh-

229309(904208)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ayushman Hospital and Health 
Services, Dwarka,  Delhi(701531)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ayushman Hospital and Health 
Services, Dwarka,  Delhi(701531)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.M. Birla Heart Research Centre,
West Bengal(901685)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.M. Gupta Hospital,  New 
Delhi(701532)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.M. Gupta Hospital,  New 
Delhi(701532)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.R. Singh Hospital and Centre for 
Medical Education and 

Research,(701256)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.R. Singh Hospital and Centre for 
Medical Education and 

Research,(701256)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.R. Singh Hospital and Centre for 
Medical Education and 

Research,(701256)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.R. Singh Hospital and Centre for 
Medical Education and 

Research,(701256)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

B.R. Singh Hospital and Centre for 
Medical Education and 

Research,(701256)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BABU JAGJIVAN RAM MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL, E - BLOCK JAHANGIR PURI, 

Delhi-110033(904210)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BABY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
KANNUR,Kerala(902709)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BABY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
KANNUR,Kerala(902709)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BABY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
KANNUR,Kerala(902709)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850)
(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baby Memorial Hospital, (700850) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bai Jerbai Wadia Hospital for 
Children, Parel, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra(701533)

(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 
Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bai Jerbai Wadia Hospital for 
Children, Parel, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra(701533)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balaji Institute of Surgery, Research 
and Rehabilitation for the Disabled 

Hospital (BIRRD), (700548)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Balrampur Hospital, (701235)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BALURGHAT DH and SSH, West 
Bengal(701534)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) Geriatric Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore Baptist Hospital, (700775) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bangalore West Lions Superspecialty 
Eye Hospital, (700777)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bansal Hospital,(700916) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bansal Hospital,(700916) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bansal Hospital,(700916) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bansal Hospital,(700916) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bansal Hospital,(700916) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bansal Hospital,(700916) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BAPS Pramukh Swami Hospital, 
(700701)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Barasat Government Medical College 
and Hospital,Kolkata(701271)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Barasat Government Medical College 
and Hospital,Kolkata(701271)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Barasat Government Medical College 
and Hospital,Kolkata(701271)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Barasat Government Medical College 
and Hospital,Kolkata(701271)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BARJORA SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITAL, West Bengal(701425)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Baruipur Sub Division Hospital, West 
Bengal(701426)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BASEL MISSION CSI HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka
(701673)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BASEL MISSION CSI HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka
(701673)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Batra Hospital and Medical Research 
Centre, (700624)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BBC TRUST MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL, KOPPAL District , 

Karnataka (903299)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BCM Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902768)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BCM Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902768) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BEENT HOSPITAL, NO 19 DEVADOSS 
STREET VEDHACHALAM NAGAR 
CHENGALPATTU , Tamil Nadu-

603001(904211)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bejan Singh Eye Hospital, (701129) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bethany Hospital, (700986) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bethany Hospital,Meghalaya(902737) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bethany Hospital,Meghalaya(902737) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BGS Global Hospital, (700778) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BGS Global Hospital, (700778)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BGS Global Hospital, (700778) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre and 
Hospital, (700921)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagat Phool Singh Govt. Medical 
College for Women(700728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagirathi Neotia Woman and Child 
Care Centre, West Bengal(701427)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagirathi Neotia Woman and Child 
Care Centre, West Bengal(701427)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHAGIRATHI NEOTIA WOMAN AND 
CHILD CARE CENTRE, West 

Bengal(701535)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHAGWAN DAS HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 
BHAGWAN DAS KHEM CHAND 

MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST), BLOCK-E, 

SECTOR-18, OMAXE CITY, SONIPAT , 
Haryana-131001(904212)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHAGWAN DAS HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 
BHAGWAN DAS KHEM CHAND 

MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST), BLOCK-E, 

SECTOR-18, OMAXE CITY, SONIPAT , 
Haryana-131001(904212)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Hospital, 
(700779)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Hospital, 
(700779)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Hospital, 
(700779)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Hospital, 
(700779)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Hospital, 
(700779)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Cancer Hospital 
and Research Centre, (701037)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Cancer Hospital 
and Research Centre, (701037)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Cancer Hospital 
and Research Centre, (701037)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Cancer Hospital 
and Research Centre, (701037)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Cancer Hospital 
and Research Centre, (701037)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHAGWAN MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES, PAWAPURI, 

NALANDA, Bihar-803115(904214)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHAGWAN MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES, PAWAPURI, 

NALANDA, Bihar-803115(904214)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHAGWAN MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES, PAWAPURI, 

NALANDA, Bihar-803115(904214)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Medica 
Superspecialty Hospital, (700770)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwan Mahavir Medica 
Superspecialty Hospital, (700770)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwati Hospital, (A Unit of 
Sarvodaya Health Foundation) 

CS/OCF-6, Sector-13, Rohini, Delhi-
110085(904215)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagwati Hospital, (A Unit of 
Sarvodaya Health Foundation) 

CS/OCF-6, Sector-13, Rohini, Delhi-
110085(904215)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagyoday Tirth Chikitsalay, Sagar,
Madhya Pradesh(701536)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhagyoday Tirth Chikitsalay, Sagar,
Madhya Pradesh(701536)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhaktivedanta Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700974)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhaktivedanta Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700974)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhaktivedanta Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700974)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhaktivedanta Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700974)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhaktivedanta Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700974)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhaktivedanta Hospital and Research 
Institute, (700974)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



Page 37 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHANAVI HOSPITAL, #P2, JCST, 
ANIKETHANA ROAD, E AND F BLOCK, 

KUVEMPUNAGARA, MYSURU, 
Karnataka-570023(904529)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhandari Hospital and Research 
Centre, (701042)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bharat Cancer Hospital and Research 
Institute,(700696)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bharat Ratna Late Shri Atal Bihari 
Vajpayee Memorial Medical College, 

Chhattisgarh(901686)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bharat Ratna Late Shri Atal Bihari 
Vajpayee Memorial Medical College, 

Chhattisgarh(901686)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bharath Hospital, Kerala(701539) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bharath Hospital, Kerala(701539) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bharath Hospital, Kerala(701539)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BharatRatna Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Municipal General 

Hospital, Kandivali (West),
Maharashtra(701540)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhatia General 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902717)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhatia General 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902717)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhatia General 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902717)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhattar Hospital (Balgopal Children 
Hospital and Research Institute), 

(700612)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhattar Hospital (Balgopal Children 
Hospital and Research Institute), 

(700612)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHEL Kasturba Hospital,(700910) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhima Bhoi Medical College and 
Hospital, Balangir(701428)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhima Bhoi Medical College and 
Hospital, Balangir(701428)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhima Bhoi Medical College and 
Hospital, Balangir(701428)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhima Bhoi Medical College and 
Hospital, Balangir(701428)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhima Bhoi Medical College and 
Hospital, Balangir(701428)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bhima Bhoi Medical College and 
Hospital, Balangir(701428)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHIMAVARAM HOSPITALS LIMITED, 
WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT, Andhra 

Pradesh(903284)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BHIMAVARAM HOSPITALS LIMITED, 
WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT, Andhra 

Pradesh(903284)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BIG Apollo Spectra Hospitals(701357) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BIG Apollo Spectra Hospitals(701357) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bihar State Institute of Mental Health 
and Allied Sciences(BIMHAS), 

Bihar(902682)
(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Billroth Hospital,(701090) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Billroth Hospital,(701090) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bishnupur District Hospital, West 
Bengal(701541)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bokaro General Hospital, (700763) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BOLPUR SUB DIVISION HOSPITAL , 
West Benga(701290)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BOLPUR SUB DIVISION HOSPITAL , 
West Benga(701290)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

BOLPUR SUB DIVISION HOSPITAL , 
West Benga(701290)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital and Institute of 
Medical Sciences, (700922)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital and Institute of 
Medical Sciences, (700922)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital and Institute of 
Medical Sciences, (700922)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Bombay Hospital(700906) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Breach Candy Hospital, (700923) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Breach Candy Hospital, (700923) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Breach Candy Hospital, (700923) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Breach Candy Hospital, (700923) (NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Breach Candy Hospital, (700923) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Breach Candy Hospital, (700923) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Burnpur Hospital,
West Bengal(901687)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Burnpur Hospital,
West Bengal(901687)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

C.S.I. Kalyani General Hospital,, 
(701091)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

C.S.I. Kalyani General Hospital,, 
(701091)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

C.S.I. Kalyani General Hospital,, 
(701091)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

C.S.I. Kalyani General Hospital,, 
(701091)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cachar Cancer Hospital and Research 
Centre, Assam(902678)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cancer Hospital and Research 
Institute,Madhya Pradesh(902710)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cancer Institute (WIA),
No:38, Tamil Nadu(701542)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cancer Institute (WIA),
No:38, Tamil Nadu(701542)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capital Hospital, Orissa(701543)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capitol Hospital,(701030) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Capitol Hospital,(701030) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CARDINAL GRACIAS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL TRUST, Bangli, Sandor, 
Vasai (West), District:- Palghar, 
Maharashtra-401201(904216)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CARDINAL GRACIAS MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL TRUST, Bangli, Sandor, 
Vasai (West), District:- Palghar, 
Maharashtra-401201(904216)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital of Medical Sciences 
(CIMS Hospital), (700691)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital of Medical Sciences 
(CIMS Hospital), (700691)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital, (701006) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital, (701006) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital, (701165)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital, (701165) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital, (701165) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital,(701166) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital-(701212) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital-(701212) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Care Hospital-(701212) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Caritas Hospital, (700891) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cauvery Heart and Multispeciality 
Hospital, (700833)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cauvery Heart and Multispeciality 
Hospital, (700833)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cauvery Heart and Multispeciality 
Hospital, (700833)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cauvery Heart and Multispeciality 
Hospital, (700833)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CC Shroff Memorial Hospital (a unit of 
Nandini Ramesh Gandhi Public 

Charitable Trust),Telangana(902787)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CC Shroff Memorial Hospital (a unit of 
Nandini Ramesh Gandhi Public 

Charitable Trust),Telangana(902787)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CC Shroff Memorial Hospital (a unit of 
Nandini Ramesh Gandhi Public 

Charitable Trust),Telangana(902787)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Center for Cancer Pathology (Indian 
Council of Medical Research) 

(Formerly Known as National Institute 
of Pathology), Delhi(700651)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700596) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700596) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700619) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700619) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700619) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700619)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700768) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700768) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700768) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700768) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (700768) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (701054) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (701054) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, (701054)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, Gandhinagar, 
(700769)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Hospital, Gandhinagar, 
(700769)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Super Speciality 
Hospital,Bihar-(701303)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Super Speciality 
Hospital,Bihar-(701303)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Central Super Speciality 
Hospital,Bihar-(701303)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Centre for Sight, (700661) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Centre for Sight, Delhi(901688) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chaithanya Eye Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kerala(701544)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chaithanya Eye Hospital, 
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala(700877)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chaithanya Eye Institute, Ernakulam, 
Kerala(701721)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chalmeda Anand Rao Institute of 
Medical Sciences (CAIMS) Cancer 
Hospital and Research Institute, 

(701213)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandan Hospital, (701247) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandannagar Sub Division Hospital, 
(701295)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandannagar Sub Division Hospital, 
(701295)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandra Mother and Eye Care Pvt Ltd,
Uttar Pradesh(901689)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chandulal Chandrakar Memorial 
Hospital, (700606)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Charak Hospital and Research Center, 
Uttar Pradesh(701429)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Charak Hospital and Research Center, 
Uttar Pradesh(701429)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Charak Hospital and Research Center, 
Uttar Pradesh(701429)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Charak Hospital and Research Center, 
Uttar Pradesh(701429)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chettinad Super Speciality Hospital, 
Tamil Nadu(701545)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chettinad Super Speciality Hospital, 
Tamil Nadu(701545)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chinmaya Mission Hospital,(700781) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chinmaya Mission Hospital,(700781) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chinmaya Mission Hospital,(700781) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chinmaya Mission Hospital,(700781) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chinmaya Mission Hospital,(700781)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chinmaya Mission Hospital,(700781) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chirayu Hospital, (701055) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chirayu Hospital, (701055) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER 
INSTITUTE DNB(903354)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Chittaranjan Seva Sadan College of 
Obstetrics, (701299)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CHL Hospital,(700912) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CHL Hospital,(700912) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CHL Hospital,(700912) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Hospital and Research 
Centre(700907)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Netralaya(700908) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choithram Netralaya(700908) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Choudhury Eye Hospital And Research 
Centre, 

Assam(701546)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Fellowship Hospital, 
(701092)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Fellowship Hospital, 
(701092)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Fellowship Hospital, 
(701092)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Fellowship Hospital, 
(701092)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Institute of Health Sciences 
and Research, (700997)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Christian Medical College,Tamil 
Nadu(902750)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CHUGH EYE SURGERY CENTRE, 637, 
MODEL TOWN, LUDHIANA, Punjab , 

Punjab-141002(904217)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Citizen Specialty Hospital,(701202) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Citizen Specialty Hospital,(701202) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Citizen Specialty Hospital,(701202) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CITY HOSPITAL, Moglaha, (701248) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital (Gov) Rani Durgawati 
Hospital, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh 

(903304)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital GURDASPUR, 
Punjab(901690)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital GURDASPUR, 
Punjab(901690)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital GURDASPUR, 
Punjab(901690)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital GURDASPUR, 
Punjab(901690)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital Kapurthala(901845) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CIVIL HOSPITAL MALERKOTLA, 
RAILWAY ROAD MALERKOTLA, Punjab-

148023(904218)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital Palwal, Palwal , 
Haryana(701547)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital Shillong, 
Meghalaya(701548)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital Shillong, 
Meghalaya(701548)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital(901846)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital,
(701310)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital,
(701310)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital,
(701310)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700737) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700737)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700740) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700744) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700744) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700996) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700996) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700996) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700996) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700996) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, (700996) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, Gurugram ,
Haryana(701549)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, Gurugram ,
Haryana(701549)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, Gurugram ,
Haryana(701549)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, Punjab(901691) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CIVIL HOSPITAL, Punjab(901692)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Civil Hospital, ROPAR, Punjab-
0(904220)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CIVIL HOSPITAL, WATER WORKS 
ROAD, MANSA, Punjab , Punjab-

151505(904221)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CKRD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE, E4, SUBHASH 
MARG, INDIRA NAGAR, JHUNJHUNU, 

Rajasthan-333001(904222)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CKS HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF CKS 
MEDICARE PRIVATE 

LIMITED),Rajasthan(902745)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CMC Hospital,Haryana(902694) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Coimbatore childtrust hospitals pvt 
ltd, Tamil Nadu(701550)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

College of Medicine and JNM 
Hospital,(701283)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Columbia Asia Referral Hospital, 
(700774)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Columbia Asia Referral Hospital, 
(700774)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Comtrust Eye Hospital, (700851) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Comtrust Eye Hospital, (700851) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Contai Sub Divisional Hospital, West 
Bengal(701430)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Continental Hospital, (701179) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Coochbehar Govt Medical College 
and Hospital, West Bengal(701551)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Coochbehar Govt Medical College 
and Hospital, West Bengal(701551)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Coochbehar Govt Medical College 
and Hospital, West Bengal(701551)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Coochbehar Govt Medical College 
and Hospital, West Bengal(701551)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmopolitan Hospital,(700852)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cosmos Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901693)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cottage Hospital , Gujarat(701431) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Credence Hospital, (700896) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CRITICARE ASIA MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE, 

Kirol Road, Off LBS Road, Kurla 
(West), Maharashtra-400070(904223)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CRITICARE ASIA MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE, 

Kirol Road, Off LBS Road, Kurla 
(West), Maharashtra-400070(904223)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

CURA HOSPITALS, NO.1, BETHEL 
STREET HRBR LAYOUT, 2ND BLOCK 

OPP EAST GATE OF JAL VAYU VIHAR, 
KALYAN NAGAR, BANGALORE , 

Karnataka-560043(904224)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Cure Well Hospital, Warangal, 
Telangana(701552)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daga Memorial Women Government 
Hospital Nagpur, (700992)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daga Memorial Women Government 
Hospital Nagpur, (700992)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daga Memorial Women Government 
Hospital Nagpur, (700992)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Daya General Hospital(700893) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, 
(700626)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Centre.,(700924)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DEEP NURSING HOME AND CHILDREN 
HOSPITAL, Punjab(701432)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DEEP NURSING HOME AND CHILDREN 
HOSPITAL, Punjab(701432)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Delhi Hospital And Nursing Home, 
Haryana(701433)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Delhi Hospital And Nursing Home, 
Haryana(701433)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Delhi Hospital And Nursing Home, 
Haryana(701433)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Desun Hospital and Heart Institute, 
West Bengal(701434)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Devadoss Multi Speciality Hospital, 
,(701093)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhanvantri Critical Care Center,Tamil 
Nadu(902751)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhanwantri Hospital and Research 
Centre(701377)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhanya Mission 
Hospital,Kerala(902703)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dharamshila Narayana 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700627)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dharamshila Narayana 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700627)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dharamshila Narayana 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700627)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dharamshila Narayana 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700627)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dharan Hospital ,
Tamil Nadu(901694)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dharan Hospital ,
Tamil Nadu(901694)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhayal Hospital and Research Centre, 
Rajasthan
(701685)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhayal Hospital and Research Centre, 
Rajasthan
(701685)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhir Hospital,
(701308)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dhir Hospital,
(701308)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Diamond Harbour Government 
Medical College And Hospital, 

(701289)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dinhata Sub-Divisional Hospital , 
West Bengal(701553)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dinhata Sub-Divisional Hospital , 
West Bengal(701553)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dinhata Sub-Divisional Hospital , 
West Bengal(701553)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISHARI HEALTH POINT PRIVATE 
LIMITED,West Bengal(902781)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISHARI HEALTH POINT PRIVATE 
LIMITED,West Bengal(902781)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISHARI HEALTH POINT PRIVATE 
LIMITED,West Bengal(902781)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISHARI HEALTH POINT PRIVATE 
LIMITED,West Bengal(902781)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Distric Hopital Gwalior, Madhya 
Pradesh(701554)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Civil Hospital, (700739) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Civil Hospital, (700745)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Civil Hospital, Maharaja 
Agrasen District Civil Hospital Hisar, 

Haryana, 125001(700738)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Civil Hospital, Maharaja 
Agrasen District Civil Hospital Hisar, 

Haryana, 125001(700738)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Civil Hospital, Maharaja 
Agrasen District Civil Hospital Hisar, 

Haryana, 125001(700738)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Combined Hospital, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh (903332)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Combined Hospital, Noida 
Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 

(903340)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Combined Hospital, Noida 
Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 

(903340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Combined Hospital, Pharenda 
Road Mukhyalay Maharajganj, Uttar 

Pradesh-273303(904530)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Combined Hospital, Pharenda 
Road Mukhyalay Maharajganj, Uttar 

Pradesh-273303(904530)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902778)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HEAD QUARTER HOSPITAL 
NAYAGARH, DIST-NAYAGARH, Odisha-

752069(904531)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters Hospital, 
Khammam District, 
Telangana(701555)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters Hospital, 
Khammam District, 
Telangana(701555)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701197)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701197)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701197)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701197)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701198)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701198)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701198)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HEADQUARTER HOSPITAL, 
Orissa (903321)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital (701397) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital (701397) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital (701397)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital (701397)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital (701397) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL ,
Chhattisgarh(701558)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL ,
Chhattisgarh(701558)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL ,
Chhattisgarh(701558)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL ,
Chhattisgarh(701558)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital ,  DARJEELING, West 
Bengal(701294)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital ,  DARJEELING, West 
Bengal(701294)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital ,  DARJEELING, West 
Bengal(701294)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (700847) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (700897) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (700897) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (700897) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (701068) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (701068) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (701078) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (701078)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , (701078) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , 
Chhattisgarh(701556)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital , Jammu and Kashmir
(701669)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL , Madhya 
Pradesh(901695)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL , Madhya Pradesh-
456001(701557)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL , Madhya Pradesh-
456001(701557)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL , Madhya Pradesh-
456001(701557)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Bhandara,
Maharashtra(701559)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Bhandara,
Maharashtra(701559)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Chikkaballapur, 
(700846)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Chikkaballapur, 
(700846)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Chikkaballapur, 
(700846)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Chikkaballapur, 
(700846)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Faridkot,
Civil Hospital Faridkot, 

Punjab(701561)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Faridkot,
Civil Hospital Faridkot, 

Punjab(701561)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Faridkot,
Civil Hospital Faridkot, 

Punjab(701561)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Faridkot,
Civil Hospital Faridkot, 

Punjab(701561)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Fazilka, Sullemani 
Border Road, Near Court Complex, 

Fazilka, Punjab-152123(904226)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital for Women, Akola 
,(700991)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital for Women, Akola 
,(700991)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Madhya 
Pradesh(902711)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Madhya 
Pradesh(902711)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Madhya 
Pradesh(902711)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Madhya 
Pradesh(902711)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE BUDAUN, 
KUTCHERY ROAD BUDAUN, Uttar 

Pradesh-243601(904227)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital Morena, Madhya 
Pradesh(901696)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701304)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701311)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701311)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701311)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701311)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701312)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701312)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701312)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,
(701312)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (700818) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (700818) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (700818) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (700818) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701072)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701199) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701199) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701199) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701272) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701272) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701272) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, (701274)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Ballari(700823) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Chhattisgarh
(701566)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dharwad(700819) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dholpur(701059) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dholpur(701059) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dholpur(701059)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dholpur(701059) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Dholpur(701059) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Haveri(700838) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Haveri(700838) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Haveri(700838)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Haveri(700838) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and Kashmir
(701670)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Jammu and 
Kashmir(901698)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Karnataka(700821) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Madhya Pradesh
(701679)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, MAIN BAZAAR, 
MOGA, Punjab, Punjab-

142001(904229)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Phase- 6 Sas Nagar, 
Punjab(901699)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh(701568)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital, Vijayapura, 
Karnataka(700815)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Hospital,Nawanshahr, 
Punjab(901701)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Male Hospital , Basti, Uttar 
Pradesh, (903331)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Male Hospital , Basti, Uttar 
Pradesh, (903331)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Male Hospital,Uttar 
Pradesh(902762)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL 
BARABANKI, BARABANKI, Uttar 

Pradesh (903337)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL 
JAUNPUR, SAHABUDDINPUR, 

BHANDARI STATION ROAD, JAUNPUR, 
Uttar Pradesh-222001(904534)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL, 
AZAMGARH, Uttar Pradesh (903333)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Women Hospital, 
Maharashtra (903309)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District Women Hospital, 
Maharashtra (903309)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL, REKAB 
GANJ, Uttar Pradesh (903335)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902772)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

District women hospital,Uttar 
Pradesh(902773)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Distt. Hospital Shivpuri, Distt. Hospital 
Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh, Madhya 

Pradesh-473551(904230)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Distt. Hospital Shivpuri, Distt. Hospital 
Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh, Madhya 

Pradesh-473551(904230)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Divine Heart and Multispecialty 
Hospital,

Uttar Pradesh(901702)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902763)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902763)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902763)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902763)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902763)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902763)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Divisional Railway Hospital, Ajmer, 
Beawar Road, Ramganj, Ajmer, 

Rajasthan-305001(904231)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Divisional Railway Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu

(701689)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Divisional Railway Hospital,(700987) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Divyam Hospital,Gujarat(902693) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Domkal Sub Divisional and Super 
Speciality Hospital, West 

Bengal(701571)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Domkal Sub Divisional and Super 
Speciality Hospital, West 

Bengal(701571)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Down Town Hospital, G S Road, 
(700590)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Down Town Hospital, G S Road, 
(700590)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Down Town Hospital, G S Road, 
(700590)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Down Town Hospital, G S Road, 
(700590)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Down Town Hospital, G S Road, 
(700590)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Down Town Hospital, G S Road, 
(700590)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DR K M CHERIAN INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES, UMAYATTUKARA 

ROAD, KALLISSERY P O, 
CHENGANNUR, Kerala-

689124(904232)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Kamdar Eye Hospital,
Rajasthan(901703)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Muthus Multispeciality Hospital, 
281, Poonthootam Nagar, 

Saravanampatti, Sathy road 
Coimbatore Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu-

641035(904233)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DR RAJAN EYECARE 
HOSPITAL,Punjab(902741)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DR RAMANARAJUS VISIONTREE 
SUPERSPECIALITY EYE CARE CENTER, 
VISAKHAPATNAM, Andhra Pradesh 

(903282)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Shyama Prasad Mukherjee (Civil) 
Hospital, (701232)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Shyama Prasad Mukherjee (Civil) 
Hospital, (701232)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Shyama Prasad Mukherjee (Civil) 
Hospital, (701232)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Shyama Prasad Mukherjee (Civil) 
Hospital, (701232)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr Shyama Prasad Mukherjee (Civil) 
Hospital, (701232)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DR SREEKANTH EYECARE AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE, KOTOOLI 

MAVOOR ROAD Kerala 673016, 
Kerala-673016(904234)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Agarwal`s Eye Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701097)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Agarwal`s Eye Hospital, (701004) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Agarwals Eye Hospital, (701134) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Agarwals Eye Hospital, (701134) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Anji Reddy Multi Speciality 
Hospitals Private Limited, Andhra 

Pradesh(902675)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B C Roy Post Graduate Institute of 
Paediatric Sciences, (701259)

(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 
Years Course)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B L Kapur Memorial 
Hospital(700662)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B. Nanavati Hospital, Vivekanand 
Rd(700925)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of 
Medical Sciences,Punjab(901704)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, 
(700628)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Central 
Railway Hospital, (700926)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Bidaris Ashwini Hospital,(700782) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Chandrakanth Malabar Super 
Speciality Eye Hospitals Pvt Ltd., 

Kerala(701573)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalaya, (700927) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Jeyasekharan Hospital and 
Nursing Home, (701094)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Jeyasekharan Hospital and 
Nursing Home, (701094)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Jeyasekharan Hospital and 
Nursing Home, (701094)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kamakshi Memorial Hospital, (Dr. 
Kamakshi Institute of Medical 

Sciences and Research) (701095)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Kothari`s Eye Hospital,(701046) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. L H Hiranandani Hospital, 
(700928)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Mohanlal Memorial Gandhi Eye 
Hospital(901848)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Om Parkash Eye Institute Pvt. Ltd, 
Punjab(902743)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Panjabrao Alias Bhausaheb 
Deshmukh Memorial Medical College, 

(700929)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. R N Cooper Municipal General 
Hospital, (Associated with H B T 
(Hinduhridayasamrat Balasaheb 

Thackeray) medical College) (700930)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. R N Cooper Municipal General 
Hospital, (Associated with H B T 
(Hinduhridayasamrat Balasaheb 

Thackeray) medical College) (700930)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. R N Cooper Municipal General 
Hospital, (Associated with H B T 
(Hinduhridayasamrat Balasaheb 

Thackeray) medical College) (700930)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. R N Cooper Municipal General 
Hospital, (Associated with H B T 
(Hinduhridayasamrat Balasaheb 

Thackeray) medical College) (700930)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. R N Cooper Municipal General 
Hospital, (Associated with H B T 
(Hinduhridayasamrat Balasaheb 

Thackeray) medical College) (700930)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Radhakrishnan Govt. Medical 
College , (700750)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Radhakrishnan Govt. Medical 
College , (700750)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Radhakrishnan Govt. Medical 
College , (700750)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Radhakrishnan Govt. Medical 
College , (700750)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Radhakrishnan Govt. Medical 
College , (700750)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. Medical 
College, (700746)

(NBEMS) PHYSIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Vibhuti khand, 

(701238)
(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Vibhuti khand, 

(701238)
(NBEMS) FORENSIC MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi 
Speciality Hospital,(700577)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and 
Multispeciality Hospital, (903280)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and 
Multispeciality Hospital, (903280)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rangarajan Memorial Hospital, 
(Sundaram Medical Foundation) 

(701124)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Raos ENT Super Speciality 
Hospitals, Hyderabad , 

Telangana(701572)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rela Institute and Medical Centre ,
Tamil Nadu(901705)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rela Institute and Medical Centre ,
Tamil Nadu(901705)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rela Institute and Medical Centre ,
Tamil Nadu(901705)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Rela Institute and Medical Centre ,
Tamil Nadu(901705)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Shroff`s Charity Eye 
Hospital,(700671)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. TMA Pai Hospital, Udupi, 
Karnataka-576101(700804)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Tony`s Super Speciality Eye 
Institute,(700883)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr. Virendra Laser, Phaco Surgery 
Center - Eye Hospital ,(701051)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Dr.B.N.Bose Sub Divisional Hospital , 
(701292)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Drashti Nethralaya, (700680) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital, 
(701169)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgapur Steel Plant Hospital, 
(701260)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgapur Steel Plant Hospital, 
(701260)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgapur Steel Plant Hospital, 
(701260)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Durgapur Steel Plant Hospital, 
(701260)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DURGAPUR SUB DIVISIONAL 
HOSPITAL ,
(701345)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DURGAPUR SUB DIVISIONAL 
HOSPITAL ,
(701345)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

DURGAPUR SUB DIVISIONAL 
HOSPITAL ,
(701345)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

E.S.I. Hospital, Basai Darapur, Delhi-
110015(904235)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Edappal Hospital, (700853) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Egra Sub Divisional Hospital and SSH 
(701398)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ekta Institute of Child Health, 
(700607)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Emergency Medical Care (EMC) 
Hospital,
(701324)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Employee State Insurance 
Corporation Model Hospital,(701032)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EMS Memorial Co-operative Hospital 
and Research Centre, (700884)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Endoworld Hospital Private Limited, 
Maharashtra(901706)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ernakulam Medical Centre,(700854) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ernakulam Medical Centre,(700854) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ernakulam Medical Centre,(700854) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ernakulam Medical Centre,(700854) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ernakulam Medical Centre,(700854) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Erode Medical Centre, Tamil 
Nadu(701574)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Erode Medical Centre, Tamil 
Nadu(701574)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESI Hospital,West Bengal(901707) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESI Hospital,West Bengal(901707) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Dental College and 
Hospital,(700675)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Dental College and 
Hospital,(700675)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Dental College and 
Hospital,(700675)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Dental College and 
Hospital,(700675)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Dental College and 
Hospital,(700675)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Esic Hospital , Uttar Pradesh(701575) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Peenya Sy. No 11-55-1, 
Plot 1, 5th main road (FTI 

campus),Yeshwantpur industrial 
suburb, Bengaluru , Karnataka-

560022(904236)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Peenya Sy. No 11-55-1, 
Plot 1, 5th main road (FTI 

campus),Yeshwantpur industrial 
suburb, Bengaluru , Karnataka-

560022(904236)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Sri Maa Anandmayee 
Marg,(700674)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Sri Maa Anandmayee 
Marg,(700674)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Sri Maa Anandmayee 
Marg,(700674)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Sri Maa Anandmayee 
Marg,(700674)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Hospital, Sri Maa Anandmayee 
Marg,(700674)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) PHARMACOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS) PHYSIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, Bihar(901708)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, DESULA , MIA , ALWAR, 

Rajasthan-301030(904237)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, DESULA , MIA , ALWAR, 

Rajasthan-301030(904237)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, DESULA , MIA , ALWAR, 

Rajasthan-301030(904237)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, DESULA , MIA , ALWAR, 

Rajasthan-301030(904237)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
HOSPITAL, DESULA , MIA , ALWAR, 

Rajasthan-301030(904237)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Medical College Hospital and 
Super Specialty Hospital, (701207)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital and 
Occupational Disease 

Centre,(700918)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital and 
Occupational Disease 

Centre,(700918)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital and 
Occupational Disease 

Centre,(700918)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, (701053) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, (701053) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, (701053) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, Gujarat(700711) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, Gujarat(700711) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, Gujarat(700711) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, Gujarat(700711) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, NOIDA, Uttar 
Pradesh(701242)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, NOIDA, Uttar 
Pradesh(701242)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ESIC Model Hospital, NOIDA, Uttar 
Pradesh(701242)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Eternal Heart Care Centre and 
Research Institute, (701047)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Eternal Heart Care Centre and 
Research Institute, (701047)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Eternal Heart Care Centre and 
Research Institute, (701047)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Eternal Heart Care Centre and 
Research Institute, (701047)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

EYE CARE AZAMGARH PVT LTD, 
SARAY MANDRAJ BHAWARNATH, 

AZAMGARH, Uttar Pradesh-
276001(904535)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FAKIR MOHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,
Orissa(701576)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FAKIR MOHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,
Orissa(701576)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FAKIR MOHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,
Orissa(701576)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fehmicare Hospital, (701191) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Felix Hospital,
(701341)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Felix Hospital,
(701341)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Felix Hospital,
(701341)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Felix Hospital,
(701341)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Felix Hospital,
(701341)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fernandez Hospital, (701180) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fernandez Hospital, 
Telangana(701435)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FIMS HOSPITAL(FRANK INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES), 

Haryana(901709)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FIMS HOSPITAL(FRANK INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES), 

Haryana(901709)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FIMS HOSPITAL(FRANK INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES), 

Haryana(901709)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FIMS HOSPITAL(FRANK INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES), 

Haryana(901709)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ford Hospital and Research Centre 
Pvt Ltd, Bihar(701664)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ford Hospital and Research Centre 
Pvt Ltd, Bihar(701664)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Heart Institute, 
(700629)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Heart Institute, 
(700629)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Heart Institute, 
(700629)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital, (701038) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Escorts Hospital,(700723) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700803) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700803) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700803)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700803) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700803) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700803) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700966) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700966) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700966) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700966) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700966) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (700966) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701012) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701012)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701012) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701012) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701012) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701012) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701026) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, (701026) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Sector B, (700630) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Sector B, (700630) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Shalimar 
Bagh(700665)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Shalimar 
Bagh(700665)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Shalimar 
Bagh(700665)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Shalimar 
Bagh(700665)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, Shalimar 
Bagh(700665)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, West Bengal(701269) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, West Bengal(701269) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, West Bengal(701269) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, West Bengal(701269) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, West Bengal(701269) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital, West Bengal(701269) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospital,(701220) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Hospitals Limited Fortis Escorts 
Hospital, Punjab(701577)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Memorial Research Institute, 
(700730)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Memorial Research Institute, 
(700730)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Memorial Research Institute, 
(700730)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Memorial Research Institute, 
(700730)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortis Memorial Research Institute, 
(700730)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortune Hospital, Kanpur Uttar 
Pradesh ,

Uttar Pradesh(701578)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Fortune Hospital, Kanpur Uttar 
Pradesh ,

Uttar Pradesh(701578)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

FUTELA HOSPITAL, 18/1 D1 D2 CIVIL 
LINE, NAINITAL ROAD, RUDRAPUR, 

Uttaranchal-263153(904238)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

G Kuppuswamy Naidu Memorial 
Hospital, (701098)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gaba Hospital, Haryana(901710)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ganesh Das Government Maternal 
and Child Health Hospital, Lawmali 
Pasteur Hills Shillong, Meghalaya-

793001(904239)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ganesh Das Government Maternal 
and Child Health Hospital, Lawmali 
Pasteur Hills Shillong, Meghalaya-

793001(904239)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ganga Medical Centre and 
Hospital,(701099)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ganga Medical Centre and 
Hospital,(701099)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gangasheel Advanced Medical 
Research Institute, Uttar 

Pradesh(701579)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gautam Hospital, Kicha Road, Near 
Radha Swami Satsang Bhawan, 
Udham Singh Nagar, Rudrapur, 

Bigbara , Uttaranchal-
233153(904240)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gautam Hospital, Kicha Road, Near 
Radha Swami Satsang Bhawan, 
Udham Singh Nagar, Rudrapur, 

Bigbara , Uttaranchal-
233153(904240)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gautam Hospital, Kicha Road, Near 
Radha Swami Satsang Bhawan, 
Udham Singh Nagar, Rudrapur, 

Bigbara , Uttaranchal-
233153(904240)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gautam Hospital, Kicha Road, Near 
Radha Swami Satsang Bhawan, 
Udham Singh Nagar, Rudrapur, 

Bigbara , Uttaranchal-
233153(904240)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Geetanjali Medical College and 
Hospital,Rajasthan(902746)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital ,
Jalore Hospital (701325)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital - Sub District 
Hospital, Gujarat(701436)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital KGF, 
Karnataka(701580)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital Shikaripura(701365) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital,
(701309)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital,
(701315)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700702) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724)
(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) Hospital Administration DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700724)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (700817) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (701080) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (701080) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, (701080) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Civil Lines,Vadodara 
Highway, Godhra, Gujarat-

389001(904241)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Civil Lines,Vadodara 
Highway, Godhra, Gujarat-

389001(904241)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Dist.Belgaum, 
Karnataka(701581)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Gujarat(701582) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Karnataka 
(701674)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Karnataka 
(701674)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Karnataka(701437) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Karnataka(701437) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Karnataka(701583) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Karnataka(701583) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Near Affine Gate, 
Taluka-Siddhpur, District- Patan, 

Gujarat-384151(904242)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital, Rajvant Palace 
Road, Near Rajendra High School, 
Rajpipla Dist: Narmada, Gujarat-

393145(904243)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital,(700841) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

General Hospital,(700841)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GERI CARE HOSPITAL, Ward 7, Block 
17, Velachery inner ring road, 

Adambakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-
600088(904244)

(NBEMS) Geriatric Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GG Hospital, Murinjapalam Junction, 
(700899)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GG Hospital, Murinjapalam Junction, 
(700899)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GG Hospital, Murinjapalam Junction, 
(700899)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ghatal S.D Hospital, West 
Bengal(701438)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gheesibai Memorial Mittal Hospital 
and Research Centre,(701052)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gheesibai Memorial Mittal Hospital 
and Research Centre,(701052)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gheesibai Memorial Mittal Hospital 
and Research Centre,(701052)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gheesibai Memorial Mittal Hospital 
and Research Centre,(701052)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Giridhar Eye Institute , (700855) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Giridhar Eye Institute , (700855) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Global Hospital and Health City, (A 
unit of Ravindernath GE Medical 
Associate), Tamil Nadu(701439)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Global Hospital and Health City, (A 
unit of Ravindernath GE Medical 
Associate), Tamil Nadu(701439)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Global Hospital Institute of 
Ophthalmology, (701043)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS MEDICAL AND  Hospital, 
Navsari, Gujarat-396445(904275)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital , (700712)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700692)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700692)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700692)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and General 
Hospital, (700718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) COMMUNITY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital,
(701306)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700688)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700688)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700717)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700717)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700717)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700717)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
(700717)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and Hospital, 
Porbandar, (Formerly known as 

Bhavsinhji and Maharani Rupaliba 
General Hospital), Gujarat(700707)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College and 
Hospital,(700715)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College, (700693)
(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College, (700693) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical College, (700693)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMERS Medical 
College,Gujarat(700713)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMR Varalakshmi Care Hospital, 
Andhra Pradesh(701584)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GMR Varalakshmi Care Hospital, 
Andhra Pradesh(701584)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gopala Gowda Shanthaveri Memorial 
Hospital, Karnataka(901711)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gopala Gowda Shanthaveri Memorial 
Hospital, Karnataka(901711)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goutami Eye Institute(701354) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goutami Eye Institute(701354) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goverment District Hospital Bundi, 
(701057)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goverment District Hospital Bundi, 
(701057)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goverment District Hospital Bundi, 
(701057)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goverment District Hospital Bundi, 
(701057)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Allopathic Medical 
College, Uttar Pradesh(701585)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Allopathic Medical 
College, Uttar Pradesh(701585)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Allopathic Medical 
College, Uttar Pradesh(701585)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Allopathic Medical 
College, Uttar Pradesh(701585)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Allopathic Medical 
College, Uttar Pradesh(701585)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government DB General Medical 
Hosptal,Churu(701058)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GOVERNMENT DISTRICT HOSPITAL 
UDUPI, AJJARKADU , UDUPI TQ , 

UDUPI DISTRICT, Karnataka-
576101(904245)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government District Hospital, 
Shopian Kashmir ,Jammu and 

Kashmir(701586)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government District Hospital, 
Shopian Kashmir ,Jammu and 

Kashmir(701586)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government District Hospital, 
Shopian Kashmir ,Jammu and 

Kashmir(701586)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(700856)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(700856)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(700895)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(700895)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(701061)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(701061)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(701061)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(701061)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
(701061)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government General Hospital, 
Kerala(901712)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital , 
(701154)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital , 
(701154)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701139)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701144)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters Hospital, 
(701159)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701141)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701141)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701143)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701143)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701143)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701143)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701143)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Head Quarters 
Hospital,(701143)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Headquarters Hospital 
padmanabhapuram ,Tamil 

Nadu(901713)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Headquarters Hospital, 
(701149)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Headquarters Hospital, 
(701149)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701060)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701060)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701060)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701060)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701060)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital,(700756) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital,(700756) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital,(700756) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital,(700756)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Hospital,(700756) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (701241)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (701241)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (701241)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Kamaraj Hospital, 
(701137)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College & 
Attached Hospital Bharatpur(701328)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College & 
Attached Hospital Bharatpur(701328)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College & 
Attached Hospital Bharatpur(701328)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College & 
Attached Hospital Bharatpur(701328)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College & 
Attached Hospital Bharatpur(701328)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College & 
Attached Hospital Bharatpur(701328)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Alibag 
Raigad District Hospital, Maharashtra 

(903314)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Alibag 
Raigad District Hospital, Maharashtra 

(903314)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Alibag 
Raigad District Hospital, Maharashtra 

(903314)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Alibag 
Raigad District Hospital, Maharashtra 

(903314)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Alibag 
Raigad District Hospital, Maharashtra 

(903314)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Alibag 
Raigad District Hospital, Maharashtra 

(903314)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Group of Hospitals, 
Government Medical College, 

Dungarpur and Associated Group of 
Hospitals Shri Haridev Joshi 

Hospital,(701076)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Group of Hospitals, 
Government Medical College, 

Dungarpur and Associated Group of 
Hospitals Shri Haridev Joshi 

Hospital,(701076)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Group of Hospitals, 
Government Medical College, 

Dungarpur and Associated Group of 
Hospitals Shri Haridev Joshi 

Hospital,(701076)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital, (700758)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital, (700758)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital, (700758)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital, (700758)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital, (700758)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital, (700758)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) COMMUNITY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) PHARMACOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) PHYSIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Associated Hospital,(700759)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Hospital, Satara, Maharashtra 

(903313)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Hospital, Satara, Maharashtra 

(903313)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902731)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902731)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902731)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Super Facility Hospital, Distt.-

Azamgarh,
Uttar Pradesh(701587)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Super Facility Hospital, Distt.-

Azamgarh,
Uttar Pradesh(701587)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Super Facility Hospital, Distt.-

Azamgarh,
Uttar Pradesh(701587)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College and 
Super Facility Hospital, Distt.-

Azamgarh,
Uttar Pradesh(701587)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE 
OSMANABAD, Maharashtra (903315)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE 
OSMANABAD, Maharashtra (903315)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Purnea, 
Line Bazar, Purnea, Bihar-

854301(904246)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College Purnea, 
Line Bazar, Purnea, Bihar-

854301(904246)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College,
(701337)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College,
(701337)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College,
(701337)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College,
(701337)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
(700754)

(NBEMS) FORENSIC MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
(700754)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Bettiah, 
West Champaran, Bihar-

845438(904247)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Bettiah, 
West Champaran, Bihar-

845438(904247)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Bettiah, 
West Champaran, Bihar-

845438(904247)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Bettiah, 
West Champaran, Bihar-

845438(904247)
(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Jammu 
and Kashmir(701569)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Jammu 
and Kashmir(701569)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Jammu 
and Kashmir(701569)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Jammu 
and Kashmir(701569)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, Jammu 
and Kashmir(701569)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) COMMUNITY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical College, 
Makeshift Campus Bye pass Road. 
Handwara Distt.: Kupwara, Jammu 

and Kashmir-193221(904248)

(NBEMS) PHARMACOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,Maharashtra(902733)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902734)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902734)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Mental Health 
Centre,(700898)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Multi Specialty Hospital, 
(700603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Periyar Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu

(701690)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Government Periyar Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu

(701690)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GOVERNMENT TB HOSPITAL 
TELIYARGANJ PRAYAGRAJ, 

TELIYARGANJ PRAYAGRAJ, Uttar 
Pradesh-211004(904249)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt Amrit Kaur Hospital, (701063) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt Amrit Kaur Hospital, (701063)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt Amrit Kaur Hospital, (701063) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt Seth Govind Das Victoria District 
Hospital, Madhya Pradesh(701588)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt Seth Govind Das Victoria District 
Hospital, Madhya Pradesh(701588)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. BDK hospital, govt. (701064) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. BDK hospital, govt. (701064) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. BDK hospital, govt. (701064)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. BDK hospital, govt. (701064) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. BDK hospital, govt. (701064)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. BDK hospital, govt. (701064) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Civil Hospital, (701071) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Civil Hospital, (701071) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Civil Hospital, (701071) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Civil Hospital, (701071)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Civil Hospital, (701071) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Civil Hospital, (701071)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701440)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Saadat Hospital,
(701326)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. District Saadat Hospital,
(701326)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Mahatma Gandhi District 
Hospital, (701069)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College (Maharani 
Hospital), Jagdalpur, 

Chhattisgarh(701441)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College (Maharani 
Hospital), Jagdalpur, 

Chhattisgarh(701441)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College (Maharani 
Hospital), Jagdalpur, 

Chhattisgarh(701441)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College (Maharani 
Hospital), Jagdalpur, 

Chhattisgarh(701441)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College (Maharani 
Hospital), Jagdalpur, 

Chhattisgarh(701441)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College (Maharani 
Hospital), Jagdalpur, 

Chhattisgarh(701441)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College and hospital, 
(700990)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College and hospital, 
(700990)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College and hospital, 
(700990)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College, (700752) (NBEMS) Hospital Administration DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College, (700752) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. Medical College, (700752) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Govt. R. D. B. P. Jaipuria Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701045)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Goyal Hospital and Res Center (P) Ltd, 
961/3 Residency Road, Opp Rotary 

Hall, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-
342002(904251)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Grecian Super Speciality Hospital , (A 
unit of R.G.S Healthcare Pvt. Ltd), 

Sector-69, Opp. Village Kumbra, S.A.S 
Nagar, Mohali, Punjab-60062(904252)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gujarat Institute of Mental Health 
Hospital, (700700)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gujarat MRI Centre, (700681) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gunam Super Speciality 
Hospital(701382)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gunam Super Speciality 
Hospital(701382)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Gunam Super Speciality 
Hospital(701382)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GUPTA SURGICAL HOSPITAL, Plot no 
117, NARAI BANDH, IMILIYA,MAU, 

Uttar Pradesh-275101(904253)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GUPTA SURGICAL HOSPITAL, Plot no 
117, NARAI BANDH, IMILIYA,MAU, 

Uttar Pradesh-275101(904253)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Guru Gobind Singh Govt. Hospital, 
Delhi(701589)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Guru Gobind Singh Govt. Hospital, 
Delhi(701589)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Guru Hasti Chikitsalya (A unit of Shree 
PCB Trust),Rajasthan(902744)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GURUKRIPA HOSPITALS (701378) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GURUKRIPA HOSPITALS (701378) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

GURUKRIPA HOSPITALS (701378)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

H.B.P. PRABHAKAR MALHARRAO 
KUTE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, S NO 
170/171A, MHALSAKANT ROAD, 

NEAR CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL, AKURDI, 
PUNE, Maharashtra-411035(904254)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

H.B.P. PRABHAKAR MALHARRAO 
KUTE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, S NO 
170/171A, MHALSAKANT ROAD, 

NEAR CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL, AKURDI, 
PUNE, Maharashtra-411035(904254)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

H.B.P. PRABHAKAR MALHARRAO 
KUTE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, S NO 
170/171A, MHALSAKANT ROAD, 

NEAR CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL, AKURDI, 
PUNE, Maharashtra-411035(904254)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Habra State General Hospital(701399) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Habra State General Hospital(701399) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Habra State General Hospital(701399)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HAJI ABDUL MAJID MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL and RESEARCH CENTER, 

Assam(901714)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HAJI ABDUL MAJID MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL and RESEARCH CENTER, 

Assam(901714)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HAJI ABDUL MAJID MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL and RESEARCH CENTER, 

Assam(901714)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HAJI ABDUL MAJID MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL and RESEARCH CENTER, 

Assam(901714)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HAJI ABDUL MAJID MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL and RESEARCH CENTER, 

Assam(901714)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Haldia Sub-Divisional Hospital, West 
Bengal(701590)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hannah Joseph Hospital ,
Tamil Nadu(901715)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Haria L G Rotary Hospital, (700708) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HARISH HOSPITAL, TELCO CIRCLE, 
Rajasthan-301001(904255)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HARISH HOSPITAL, TELCO CIRCLE, 
Rajasthan-301001(904255)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hartej Hospital (Hartej Nursing 
Home), Amritsar,
Punjab(701591)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hartej Hospital (Hartej Nursing 
Home), Amritsar,
Punjab(701591)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hayat Hospital, (700594) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hayat Hospital, (700594) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hayat Hospital, (700594) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hayat Hospital, (700594) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HCG Cancer Centre,
Holy cross road, 

Maharashtra(701592)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HCG Cancer Centre,, (700699) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HCG Hospital,,
1, Gujarat(701667)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HCG Manavata Cancer Centre, A Unit 
of HCG Manavata Oncology 

LLP,(700985)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HCG Manavata Cancer Centre, A Unit 
of HCG Manavata Oncology 

LLP,(700985)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HCG Panda Cancer 
Hospital,Orissa(902796)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HEALTH CITY HOSPITAL , Assam
(701593)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HEALTH CITY HOSPITAL , Assam
(701593)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HEALTH CITY HOSPITAL , Assam
(701593)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HEALTH CITY HOSPITAL , Assam
(701593)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HEALTH CITY HOSPITAL , Assam
(701593)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HEALTH CITY HOSPITAL , Assam
(701593)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HealthCare Global Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Bangalore Institute of 

Oncology) (700776)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HealthCare Global Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Bangalore Institute of 

Oncology) (700776)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthway Hospital, Goa
(701666)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthway Hospital, Goa
(701666)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthway Hospital, Goa
(701666)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Healthworld Hospital, (701288)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Heritage Hospital Pvt. Ltd.,
Uttar Pradesh(901716)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Heritage Hospital Pvt. Ltd.,
Uttar Pradesh(901716)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Heritage Hospital Pvt. Ltd.,
Uttar Pradesh(901716)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HINDU MISSION HOSPITAL,
(701333)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HINDU MISSION HOSPITAL,
(701333)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631)
(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindu Rao Hospital, (700631) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindustan Aeronautics Hospital, 
(700784)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindustan Aeronautics Hospital, 
(700784)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindustan Aeronautics Hospital, 
(700784)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindustan Aeronautics Hospital, 
(700784)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hindusthan Hospital,Tamil 
Nadu(701594)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HIRAMANI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, 40 
ANANTAHARI MITRA ROAD, 

KRISHNAGAR, NADIA WEST BENGAL , 
West Bengal-741101(904256)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HIRAMANI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, 40 
ANANTAHARI MITRA ROAD, 

KRISHNAGAR, NADIA WEST BENGAL , 
West Bengal-741101(904256)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hiranandani Hospital, Maharashtra
(701682)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hiranandani Hospital, Maharashtra
(701682)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HLG Memorial Hospital Pvt Ltd, Sen 
Raleigh Road, Kalyanpur Housing, 

Asansol , West Bengal-
713305(904257)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Cross Hospital, (700857) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Cross Hospital, (700857) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital, (700932) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Family Hospital,(700632) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Holy Spirit Hospital, (700933) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Uttar 
Pradesh(701595)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Uttar 
Pradesh(701595)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Uttar 
Pradesh(701595)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Uttar 
Pradesh(701595)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Uttar 
Pradesh(701595)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HOPE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL, 5-9-
24/81, Lake Hill Road, Adarsh Nagar, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad, Telangana-

500063(904258)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

HOSMAT HOSPITAL, 1,HENNUR 
ROAD,HBR LAYOUT,4TH 

BLOCK,KALYAN NAGAR,BENGALURU, 
Karnataka-560043(904536)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Hospital for Mental Health, (700704) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Human care Medical Charitable 
Trust(701359)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Human care Medical Charitable 
Trust(701359)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Human care Medical Charitable 
Trust(701359)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Human care Medical Charitable 
Trust(701359)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Human care Medical Charitable 
Trust(701359)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

I VISION EYE HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 
JASM EYE HOSPITALS PRIVATE LTD) 

Kanimangalam, Thrissur Kerala-
680027(904259)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ICare Eye Hospital and Post Graduate 
Institute,(701221)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ICON HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902767)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IGM Hospital , (701218) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IGM Hospital , (701218)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IGM Hospital , (701218) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IGM Hospital , (701218) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ILS Hospitals, Kunjaban, Agartala, 
Tripura-799010(904537)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Imambara District Hospital,(701270) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indian Spinal Injuries Centre,(700633) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indiana hospital and Heart Institute, 
(700814)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indiana hospital and Heart Institute, 
(700814)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Govt. General Hospital 
and PG Institute, No. 1, (701009)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (700597)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Medical College and 
Research Institute, 

Pondicherry(701442)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indira Gandhi Medical College and 
Research Institute, 

Pondicherry(701442)
(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

INDLAS Vijayawada Institute of 
Mental Health and Neuro Sciences 

(INDLAS VIMHANS Hospital), (700559)
(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indo American Hospital, (700858)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indo-American Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (701170)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indo-American Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (701170)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indo-American Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (701170)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indo-American Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (701170)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indo-American Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (701170)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital,(700634)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indus International Hospital, (701033) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indus International Hospital, (701033)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indus International Hospital, (701033) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indus International Hospital, (701033) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Indus International Hospital, (701033) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

INFECTIOUS DISEASES AND 
BELIAGHATA GENERAL 

HOSPITAL,West Bengal(901717)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

INFECTIOUS DISEASES AND 
BELIAGHATA GENERAL 

HOSPITAL,West Bengal(901717)
(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Infinity Care Hospital, 92, 93, Tagore 
Town, Panchkoshi Road, Orderly 

Bazaar, Varanasi Uttar Pradesh , Uttar 
Pradesh-221002(904260)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Institute of Child Health, (701268)
(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 

Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Institute of Mental Health, Govt. 
Mental Hospital, (701014)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



Page 118 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA HOSPITAL , Kerala
(701677)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

IQRAA International Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700885)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ISHWAR EYE CENTRE LLP, 926, VIJAY 
PARK JHANG COLONY, ROHTAK, 

Haryana-124001(904261)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Islampur SDH/ ISSH, Islampur, West 
Bengal(701443)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ispat General Hospital,(700998)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ivy Health and Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. ,
(Ivy Hospital Amritsar), 

Punjab(701596)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 5



Page 119 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.L.N. Main Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700608)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

J.P.M. Rotary Eye Hospital and 
Research Institute,(700999)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jabalpur Hospital and Research 
Centre, Jabalpur,

Madhya Pradesh(701597)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jabalpur Hospital and Research 
Centre, Jabalpur,

Madhya Pradesh(701597)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jabalpur Hospital and Research 
Centre, Jabalpur,

Madhya Pradesh(701597)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA 
HOSPITAL,Delhi(902794)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jai Prakash District Government 
Hospital, (700914)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jai Prakash District Government 
Hospital, (700914)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jai Prakash District Government 
Hospital, (700914)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaiprakash Hospital and Research 
Centre Pvt. Ltd, Odisha,(701598)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaipur Golden Hospital, (700636)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jalpaiguri Government Medical 
College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701278)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jalpaiguri Government Medical 
College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701278)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jalpaiguri Government Medical 
College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701278)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jalpaiguri Government Medical 
College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701278)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jamnabai General Hospital, (700705) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jan Swasthya Sahyog,,(700613) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jan Swasthya Sahyog,,(700613) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jangipur S. D. Hospital, West 
Bengal(701444)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jangipur S. D. Hospital, West 
Bengal(701444)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jangipur S. D. Hospital, West 
Bengal(701444)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jannyak Karpoori Thakur Medical 
College and Hospital Madhepura, At- 
Jajhat sabaila Singheswar road NH106 

Madhepura, Bihar-852128(904262)

(NBEMS) Anatomy DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jannyak Karpoori Thakur Medical 
College and Hospital Madhepura, At- 
Jajhat sabaila Singheswar road NH106 

Madhepura, Bihar-852128(904262)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jannyak Karpoori Thakur Medical 
College and Hospital Madhepura, At- 
Jajhat sabaila Singheswar road NH106 

Madhepura, Bihar-852128(904262)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jannyak Karpoori Thakur Medical 
College and Hospital Madhepura, At- 
Jajhat sabaila Singheswar road NH106 

Madhepura, Bihar-852128(904262)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700936)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700936)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700936)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700936)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700936)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700936)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jawahar Lal Nehru Cancer Hospital 
and Res. Centre, Madhya 

Pradesh(701445)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College and 
Hospital Bhagalpur, Mayaganj 

Bhagalpur, Bihar-812001(904263)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College and 
Hospital Bhagalpur, Mayaganj 

Bhagalpur, Bihar-812001(904263)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College and 
Hospital Bhagalpur, Mayaganj 

Bhagalpur, Bihar-812001(904263)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College and 
Hospital Bhagalpur, Mayaganj 

Bhagalpur, Bihar-812001(904263)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229)
(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 

BLOOD TRANSFUSION
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jaypee Hospital,(701229) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jayprabha Medanta Superspeciality 
Hospital, Bihar(902684)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jayprabha Medanta Superspeciality 
Hospital, Bihar(902684)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jayprabha Medanta Superspeciality 
Hospital, Bihar(902684)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jayprabha Medanta Superspeciality 
Hospital, Bihar(902684)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jayprabha Medanta Superspeciality 
Hospital, Bihar(902684)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JBMM District Hospital , (701024) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JBMM District Hospital , (701024) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JBMM District Hospital , (701024)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JBMM District Hospital , (701024) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jeevan Rekha Hospital, 709/N, 
Satsangha Road, Ukilpara, Raiganj, 
Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, India , 

West Bengal-733134(904264)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jeevan Rekha Superspecialty Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701686)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jehangir Hospital, (700937) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLN Government Hospital,(701062) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLN Government Hospital,(701062)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLN Government Hospital,(701062) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLN Government Hospital,(701062) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JLNM Hospital, (700757) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Johal Multispeciality Hospital(701375) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Johal Multispeciality Hospital(701375) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Joint Accreditation Programme-  
AARTHI SCANS AND LABS, (A UNIT OF 

AARTHI SCANS PVT LTD) (Attached 
Secondary hospital is Billroth Hospital 
Pvt. Ltd. Shenoy Road, Chennai, Tamil 

Nadu) , Tamil Nadu (903328)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Joint Accreditation Programme-  
SUDHA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 

HOSPITAL, Kota (Attached Secondary 
Hospital is Sudha Hospital and 

Medical Research Center P. 
Ltd.,(903323)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Joint Accreditation Programme- 
MAHAJAN IMAGING AND LABS, 

Safdarjung Development Area, Delhi 
(Attached Secondary Hospital is Sir 

Ganga Ram Hospital, Rajinder Nagar, 
Delhi)(903292)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Joint Accreditation Programme- 
Narula Diagnostic Centre LLP, Rohtak, 
Haryana (Attached secondary hospital 

is Sarvodaya Multispecialty and 
Cancer Hospital, Hisar, 

Haryana)(903296)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JOSHI HOSPITAL,
Punjab(901718)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JOSHI HOSPITAL,
Punjab(901718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jothi Eye Care Centre, 
Pondicherry(901719)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jubilee Mission Hospital, (700859)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Hospital, (700938) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Lifeline Hospital,(700989) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Lifeline Hospital,(700989) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Lifeline Hospital,(700989) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Lifeline Hospital,(700989) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Lifeline Hospital,(700989) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Jupiter Lifeline Hospital,(700989) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

JYOTHI HOSPITAL, Telangana
(701693)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K B Bhabha Municipal General 
Hospital, (700939)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K C General Hospital, (700820) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K K Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901720)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K S HOSPITAL, Karnataka(701599) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K S HOSPITAL, Karnataka(701599) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K S HOSPITAL, Karnataka(701599) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K S HOSPITAL, Karnataka(701599) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.E.M. Hospital, (700940)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Hospital and PG Medical Institute 
,(701100)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.G. Patel Children Hospital and 
Jayodia Research Institute,, (700682)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.J. Somaiya Medical 
College,(700941)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.J. Somaiya Medical 
College,(700941)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.J. Somaiya Medical 
College,(700941)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.J. Somaiya Medical 
College,(700941)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.J. Somaiya Medical 
College,(700941)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

K.J. Somaiya Medical 
College,(700941)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kabra Eye Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701600)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kabra Eye Hospital, 
Rajasthan(701600)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash Cancer Hospital and Research 
Centre(701360)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash Hospital and Heart Institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901721)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash Hospital and Heart Institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901721)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash Hospital and Heart Institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901721)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash Hospital and Heart Institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901721)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash Hospital and Heart Institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901721)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash hospital neuro institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901722)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash hospital neuro institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901722)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kailash hospital neuro institute,
Uttar Pradesh(901722)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kainos Super (700741) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kainos Super (700741) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kainos Super (700741) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalinga Hospital, (701000) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalinga Hospital, (701000) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KALNA SD and SS HOSPITAL, West 
Bengal(701601)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KALNA SD and SS HOSPITAL, West 
Bengal(701601)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalpana Chawla Govt Medical 
College, (700733)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalra Hospital and Shri Ram 
Cardiothoracic and Neuro-Sciences 

Centre, ,(700637)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KALYAN SINGH GOVERNMENT 
MEDICAL COLLEGE, BULANDSHAHR, 
Chandpur Road, Near Tehsil Sadar, 

Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-
203001(904538)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kalyani Institute of Medical 
Sciences,West Bengal(902782)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAMAKSHI HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(701447)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAMAKSHI HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(701447)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAMAKSHI HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(701447)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamalnayan Bajaj Hospital 
(Marathwada Medical and Research 

Institutes), (700942)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamalnayan Bajaj Hospital 
(Marathwada Medical and Research 

Institutes), (700942)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamalnayan Bajaj Hospital 
(Marathwada Medical and Research 

Institutes), (700942)
(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamalnayan Bajaj Hospital 
(Marathwada Medical and Research 

Institutes), (700942)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamalnayan Bajaj Hospital 
(Marathwada Medical and Research 

Institutes), (700942)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamalnayan Bajaj Hospital 
(Marathwada Medical and Research 

Institutes), (700942)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamineni Health Care, 100 ft Road, 
Poranki, Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh-

521137(904265)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamineni Health Care, 100 ft Road, 
Poranki, Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh-

521137(904265)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamineni Hospital (701389) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamineni Hospital (701389) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamla Nehru Memorial Hospital, 1, 
(701222)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kamla Nehru Memorial Hospital, 1, 
(701222)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kanchi Kamakoti Childs Trust 
Hospital, (701101)

(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 
Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kanchi Kamakoti Childs Trust 
Hospital, (701101)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kanchi Kamakoti Childs Trust 
Hospital, (701101)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kannur Medical College Hospital, 
Anjarakandy Po, Kannur, Kerala-

670612(904266)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kannur Medical College Hospital, 
Anjarakandy Po, Kannur, Kerala-

670612(904266)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kannur Medical College Hospital, 
Anjarakandy Po, Kannur, Kerala-

670612(904266)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kannur Medical College Hospital, 
Anjarakandy Po, Kannur, Kerala-

670612(904266)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kanumuri Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(901723)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kanyakumari Medical Mission, Tamil 
Nadu(701602)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kashyap Memorial eye hospital Pvt. 
Ltd., Jharkhand(701603)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kasturba Medical College Hospital 
(KMC Hospital),(700786)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KASTURI DAS MEMORIAL SUPER 
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 

DISHARI HEALTH POINT PVT. LTD.) B-
1 38/1 NEW ROAD BYE LANE, SOUTH 

24 PARGANAS West Bengal-
700142(904539)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Katwa Sub Divisional Hospital, West 
Bengal(701448)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUSHALYA DEVI EYE INSTITUE, 
CHAURAHA, Uttar Pradesh (903336)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kaushalya Medical 
Foundation,Maharashtra(902718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital Medical Services Pvt 
Ltd,

(701335)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital Medical Services Pvt 
Ltd,

(701335)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital Medical Services Pvt 
Ltd,

(701335)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital Medical Services Pvt 
Ltd,

(701335)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital(701383) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital(701383) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital, (701132) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital, (701132) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital, (701132) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital, (701132) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KAUVERY HOSPITAL, 
Karnataka(901724)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital, Vadapalani (A unit 
of Sri Kauvery Medical Care India 

Limited) No 23/1, Arcot Road, 
Vadapalani Chennai , Tamil Nadu-

600026(904268)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kauvery Hospital, Vadapalani (A unit 
of Sri Kauvery Medical Care India 

Limited) No 23/1, Arcot Road, 
Vadapalani Chennai , Tamil Nadu-

600026(904268)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kaveri Medical Centre and 
Hospital,(701102)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kaveri Medical Centre and 
Hospital,(701102)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KD Hospital(701361) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KD Hospital(701361) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerala Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700860)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kerudi Hospital and Research Centre, 
Karnataka(701449)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Keshava Netralaya, Karnataka 
(903298)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Khan Bahadur Bhabha Hospital, 
Maharashtra(701604)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kharagpur Sub-Divisional Hospital , 
(701291)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kharagpur Sub-Divisional Hospital , 
(701291)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KHURANA EYE CENTRE, 139,SUBHASH 
NAGAR, ROHTAK, Haryana-

124001(904269)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Al Shifa Hospital, (700849) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Al Shifa Hospital, (700849) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Al Shifa Hospital, (700849) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Al Shifa Hospital, (700849) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Al Shifa Hospital, (700849) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital Kurnool (A unit of KIMS 
hospital Kurnool Pvt Ltd), Andhra 

Pradesh(700581)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital Kurnool (A unit of KIMS 
hospital Kurnool Pvt Ltd), Andhra 

Pradesh(700581)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital Kurnool (A unit of KIMS 
hospital Kurnool Pvt Ltd), Andhra 

Pradesh(700581)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital Kurnool (A unit of KIMS 
hospital Kurnool Pvt Ltd), Andhra 

Pradesh(700581)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Hospital,(701206)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Icon Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(901725)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Icon Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(901725)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS KOLLAM MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL INDIA PVT LTD, SITHARA 

JUNCTION, KOTTIYAM P O, KOLLAM, 
Kerala-691571(904271)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS KOLLAM MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL INDIA PVT LTD, SITHARA 

JUNCTION, KOTTIYAM P O, KOLLAM, 
Kerala-691571(904271)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Saveera Hospital(701355) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Saveera Hospital(701355) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS Saveera Hospital(701355) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



Page 137 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS SunShine Hospital (Formerly 
known as SunShine Hospital), 

Begumpet, Telangana(701187)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS SunShine Hospital (Formerly 
known as SunShine Hospital), 

Begumpet, Telangana(701187)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS SunShine Hospital (Formerly 
known as SunShine Hospital), 

Begumpet, Telangana(701187)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS SunShine Hospital (Formerly 
known as SunShine Hospital), 

Begumpet, Telangana(701187)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS SunShine Hospital (Formerly 
known as SunShine Hospital), 

Begumpet, Telangana(701187)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KIMS SunShine Hospital (Formerly 
known as SunShine Hospital), 

Begumpet, Telangana(701187)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KINDER HOSPITALS, Kochi-Salem 
HWY, Changampuzha Nagar, 

Pathadipalam, Kalamasseri, Kochi, 
Ernakulam, Kerala-682033(904272)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KINDER HOSPITALS, Kochi-Salem 
HWY, Changampuzha Nagar, 

Pathadipalam, Kalamasseri, Kochi, 
Ernakulam, Kerala-682033(904272)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kinder Womens Hospital and Fertility 
Centre , Maruthorvattom Temple 

Road, Near NH 47, Cherthala, Alleppy 
(Dist), Kerala-688539(904273)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kingsway Hospitals, 
Maharashtra(701606)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kingsway Hospitals, 
Maharashtra(701606)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kingsway Hospitals, 
Maharashtra(701606)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kingsway Hospitals, 
Maharashtra(701606)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kingsway Hospitals, 
Maharashtra(701606)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kingsway Hospitals, 
Maharashtra(701606)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KLE Centenary Charitable Hospital 
and MRC, Belagavi, Karnataka 

(903297)
(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KLE Centenary Charitable Hospital 
and MRC, Belagavi, Karnataka 

(903297)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Hospital and Research Centre, 
(701249)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KMC Specialty Hospital, (701133) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)

(NBEMS) PHYSICAL MED. and 
REHABILITATION

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital 
and Medical Research 

Institute,(700970)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital, 
Plot No X8 and X8-1, T.T.C. Industrial 

Area, MIDC, Thane Belapur Road, 
Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400710(904274)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital, 
Plot No X8 and X8-1, T.T.C. Industrial 

Area, MIDC, Thane Belapur Road, 
Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400710(904274)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kolhapur Cancer Centre Pvt. Ltd., 
Maharashtra(901726)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kongunad Hospitals Private Limited, 
(701160)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kongunad Hospitals Private Limited, 
(701160)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kongunad Hospitals Private Limited, 
(701160)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kongunad Hospitals Private Limited, 
(701160)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kongunad Hospitals Private Limited, 
(701160)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kothari Medical and Research 
Institute, (701039)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kothari Medical and Research 
Institute, (701039)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kovai Medical Centre, (701103) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kozhikode District Co-Operative 
Hospital(700903)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kozhikode District Co-Operative 
Hospital(700903)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kozhikode District Co-Operative 
Hospital(700903)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Hospital(701384)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Hospital(701384) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701182)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishna Maternity Home and 
Pediatric Centre, Tamil Nadu(701450)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Krishnakumar Orthopedic Hospital, 
(701104)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kurji Holy Family Hospital, (700598) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kurji Holy Family Hospital, (700598) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Kushabhau Thakre District Hospital, 
Madhya Pradesh(901727)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KVR Hospital,Uttaranchal(902801) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

KVR Hospital,Uttaranchal(902801) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Laddhad Hospital,(700943) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
Delhi (903293)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakeshore Hospital and Res. (700861) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakshmi Hospital, (700886) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lakshmi Madhavan Hospital, 
Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu(701607)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL, 
VARANASI, Uttar Pradesh (903338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL, 
VARANASI, Uttar Pradesh (903338)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lal Bahadur Shastri Hosptial, (700677)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lal Bahadur Shastri Hosptial, (700677) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lala Harbhagwan Das Memorial and 
Dr Prem Hospital, (700736)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lala Harbhagwan Das Memorial and 
Dr Prem Hospital, (700736)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lala Harbhagwan Das Memorial and 
Dr Prem Hospital, (700736)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lala Harbhagwan Das Memorial and 
Dr Prem Hospital, (700736)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lala Harbhagwan Das Memorial and 
Dr Prem Hospital, (700736)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lala Harbhagwan Das Memorial and 
Dr Prem Hospital, (700736)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalbagh Sub Division Hospital, West 
Bengal(701451)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalbagh Sub Division Hospital, West 
Bengal(701451)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lalitha Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700551)

Diploma-Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Laxmi Charitable Trust Eye Hospital, 
(700944)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Laxmi Narasimha Hospital, 
Telangana(701452)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Laxmi Narasimha Hospital, 
Telangana(701452)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Life line Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700882)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Life line Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700882)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Life line Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700882)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Life line Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700882)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Life line Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700882)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 
Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre, 
(700945)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

LINK HOSPITAL, Gwalior, Madhya 
Pradesh (903303)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lions Club Sadhu Ram Eye Hospital, 
(701195)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lisie Medical Institution, (700862) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Flower Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700863)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Stars Childrens Hospital, 
Hyderabad,

Telangana(701608)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Little Stars Childrens Hospital, 
Hyderabad,

Telangana(701608)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Livasa Hospital, Mohali (A unit of Ivy 
Health and Life Sciences Private 
Limited), (Formerly known as Ivy 

Health and Life Sciences), 
Punjab(701028)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Livasa Hospital, Mohali (A unit of Ivy 
Health and Life Sciences Private 
Limited), (Formerly known as Ivy 

Health and Life Sciences), 
Punjab(701028)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined 
Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902761)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined 
Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902761)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined 
Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902761)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined 
Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined 
Hospital,Uttar Pradesh(902761)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lokmanya Medical Foundation 
andLokmanya Orthopaedic Hospital, 
Sector-24, Tilak Road, Pradhikaran, 

Nigdi, Pune, Maharashtra-
411044(904540)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Loknayak Jaiprakash Narayan 
Hospital, Bihar(902679)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lord Mahavir Civil Hospital,(701020) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lord Mahavir Civil Hospital,(701020)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lord Mahavir Civil Hospital,(701020) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lord Mahavir Civil Hospital,(701020)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lotus Children`s Hospital,(701183) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lotus Hospitals and Research Centre, 
90, (701158)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Lourdes Hospital, (700864) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M R Bangur Hospital, (701261) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M R Bangur Hospital, (701261) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M R Bangur Hospital, (701261) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M. K. HAJI ORPHANAGE HOSPITAL, 
(Formerly known as MKH-Crescent 

Paediatric And Neonatology Centre) , 
Kerala(903302)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M. N. Eye Hospital, (701108) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.G.M. Muthoot Hospital, (700865) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.G.M. Muthoot Hospital, (700865) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.G.M. Muthoot Hospital, (700865) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.I.O.T. Hospital, (701106) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.I.O.T. Hospital, (701106)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.I.O.T. Hospital, (701106) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.I.O.T. Hospital, (701106) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.I.O.T. Hospital, (701106) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.M. Joshi Eye Hospital, (700783) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.P. Shah Government Medical 
College, Opp.Dandiya Hanuman 

Temple, Jamnagar , Gujarat-
361008(904276)

(NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M.R.A. Medical College,
(701340)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M/s ASHIRWAD MULTI SPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL, B 38/1-A-1, Birdopur, 
Mahmoorganj, District-Varanasi , 
Uttar Pradesh-221010(904277)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

M/s ASHIRWAD MULTI SPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL, B 38/1-A-1, Birdopur, 
Mahmoorganj, District-Varanasi , 
Uttar Pradesh-221010(904277)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAA E.N.T HOSPITALS, MAA 
HOSPITALS PVT. LTD)(701216)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Madhukar Rainbow Childrens 
Hospital,(700678)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Madhukar Rainbow Childrens 
Hospital,(700678)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Madras Medical Mission Hospital, 
(701107)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAGNUS HOSPITAL,
Rajasthan(901728)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahanadi Netra Chitsalaya(901851) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agarsen Hospital, (700639) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agarsen Hospital, (700639) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agarsen Hospital, (700639) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agarsen Hospital, (700639) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agarsen Hospital, (700639) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agarsen Hospital, (700639) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Agrasen Medical 
College,(700734)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Suhel Dev Medical College 
and Mahrishi Balark Hospital, Uttar 

Pradesh(701609)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Suhel Dev Medical College 
and Mahrishi Balark Hospital, Uttar 

Pradesh(701609)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Suhel Dev Medical College 
and Mahrishi Balark Hospital, Uttar 

Pradesh(701609)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Suhel Dev Medical College 
and Mahrishi Balark Hospital, Uttar 

Pradesh(701609)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharaja Suhel Dev Medical College 
and Mahrishi Balark Hospital, Uttar 

Pradesh(701609)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharana Pratap District Combined 
Hospital, (701230)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharana Pratap District Combined 
Hospital, (701230)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharana Pratap District Combined 
Hospital, (701230)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharani Hospital Jagdalpur, 
Chhattisgarh(701718)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharishi Vashistha Autonomous 
State Medical College and Opec 

Hospital,
(701339)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharishi Vashistha Autonomous 
State Medical College and Opec 

Hospital,
(701339)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharishi Vashistha Autonomous 
State Medical College and Opec 

Hospital,
(701339)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maharshi Vishwamitra Autonomous 
State Medical College, RTI Maidan, 

Ghazipur , Uttar Pradesh-
233001(904278)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahathma Eye Hospital,
(701332)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahathma Eye Hospital,
(701332)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatma Gandhi Cancer Hospital and 
Research Institute,(700572)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatma Gandhi Hospital, Bhilwara 
Swami Ram Charan Marg, Bhopal 

Ganj, Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan , 
Rajasthan-311001(701065)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatma Gandhi Hospital, Bhilwara 
Swami Ram Charan Marg, Bhopal 

Ganj, Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan , 
Rajasthan-311001(701065)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatma Gandhi Hospital, Bhilwara 
Swami Ram Charan Marg, Bhopal 

Ganj, Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan , 
Rajasthan-311001(701065)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatma Gandhi Hospital, Bhilwara 
Swami Ram Charan Marg, Bhopal 

Ganj, Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan , 
Rajasthan-311001(701065)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatma Gandhi Hospital, Bhilwara 
Swami Ram Charan Marg, Bhopal 

Ganj, Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan , 
Rajasthan-311001(701065)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahatme Eye Bank and Eye Hospital, 
(700946)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Cancer Sansthan and 
Research Centre, (700599)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Hospital and Research 
Centre, (701184)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Hospital Manish IVF Center, 
Gujarat(901730)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Jaipuriya Rajasthan Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701687)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Jaipuriya Rajasthan Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701687)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Jaipuriya Rajasthan Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701687)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Jaipuriya Rajasthan Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701687)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Jaipuriya Rajasthan Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701687)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mahavir Jaipuriya Rajasthan Hospital, 
Rajasthan
(701687)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAHAVIR VATSALYA Hospital. 
Bihar(902680)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Main Hospital , Telangana(701610) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maitri Hospital, Rajasthan(701611) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mal SSH, West Bengal(701454) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Cancer Centre, (700890) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Cancer Centre, (700890) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Hospitals Pvt. Ltd., 
Kerala(901731)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALABAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES Ltd (701367)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 
Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(700866)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Kerala(901732)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Kerala(901732)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MALANKARA MEDICAL MISSION 
HOSPITAL,THRISSUR, Kerala(701612)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church 
Medical College Hospital(700867)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mallige Medical Centre, (700787) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mallige Medical Centre, (700787) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MANASA NURSING HOME, 
Karnataka(701613)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MANAYAWAR KANSHI RAM DISTRCIT 
COMBINED HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 
CENTRE, 100/21A GANDHIGRAM GT 
ROAD RAMADEVI KANPUR NAGAR, 

Uttar Pradesh-208007(904279)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MANAYAWAR KANSHI RAM DISTRCIT 
COMBINED HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 
CENTRE, 100/21A GANDHIGRAM GT 
ROAD RAMADEVI KANPUR NAGAR, 

Uttar Pradesh-208007(904279)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manik Hospital, Maharashtra(701455)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manik Hospital, Maharashtra(701455) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal hospital Hebbal, Kirloskar 
business park, Bellary road, Hebbal, 

Bangalore, Karnataka-
560024(904280)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal hospital Hebbal, Kirloskar 
business park, Bellary road, Hebbal, 

Bangalore, Karnataka-
560024(904280)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Pvt. Ltd., (Formerly 
Vikram Hospital) #71/1, Opp. St. 

Annes College, Millers Road, 
Bengaluru Karnataka , Karnataka-

560052(904281)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital Whitefield,(700831) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital(901852) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital(901852) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital(901852) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital(901852) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789)
(NBEMS) PHYSICAL MED. and 

REHABILITATION
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789)
(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (700789) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (Formerly Columbia 
Asia Hospital)(700827)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (Formerly Columbia 
Asia Hospital)(700827)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (Formerly Columbia 
Asia Hospital)(700827)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, (Formerly Columbia 
Asia Hospital)(700827)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(701456)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Bhubaneswar 
(Formerly known as AMRI Hospital), 

Odisha(701005)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Bhubaneswar 
(Formerly known as AMRI Hospital), 

Odisha(701005)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Bhubaneswar 
(Formerly known as AMRI Hospital), 

Odisha(701005)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Bhubaneswar 
(Formerly known as AMRI Hospital), 

Odisha(701005)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Bhubaneswar 
(Formerly known as AMRI Hospital), 

Odisha(701005)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Karnataka(901733) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Pune, 
Maharashtra(903312)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital, Pune, 
Maharashtra(903312)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital,(701048) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital,(701048) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital,(701048) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital,(701048) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital,(701048) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospital,(701048)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



Page 157 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospitals, Opposite D-Mart 
Mhalunge Road , Baner, Pune, 
Maharashtra-411045(904282)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospitals, Opposite D-Mart 
Mhalunge Road , Baner, Pune, 
Maharashtra-411045(904282)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Manipal Hospitals, Opposite D-Mart 
Mhalunge Road , Baner, Pune, 
Maharashtra-411045(904282)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAR SLEEVA MEDICITY PALAI, 
Kerala(901734)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mark Hospital(901853) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Marwari Hospitals, Assam(701615) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Marwari Hospitals, Assam(701615)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masai Childrens Hospital, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra(903311)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masina Hospital, (700947) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masina Hospital, (700947) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masina Hospital, (700947) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masina Hospital, (700947) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masina Hospital, (700947) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masonic Medical Centre for Children, 
Tamil Nadu(701457)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Masonic Medical Centre for Children, 
Tamil Nadu(701457)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Chanan Devi Hospital,, (700640) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Kaushalya Governement 
Hospital, (701021)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Kaushalya Governement 
Hospital, (701021)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mata Kaushalya Governement 
Hospital, (701021)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MATA ROOP RANI MAGGO HOSPITAL 
AND IVF CENTRE, C-8, C-9, OM VIHAR 
PHASE-1, NEAR METRO PILLAR NO.-

709, UTTAM NAGAR, Delhi-
110059(904283)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Saket City 

Hospital), (700670)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Saket City 

Hospital), (700670)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Saket City 

Hospital), (700670)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Saket City 

Hospital), (700670)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Saket City 

Hospital), (700670)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Saket City 

Hospital), (700670)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital 
Lucknow ( A Unit  of Starlit Medical 
Center Private Limited ) ( Formerly 

Known As Sahara India Medical 
Institute Limited  Lucknow )(901763)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital 
Lucknow ( A Unit  of Starlit Medical 
Center Private Limited ) ( Formerly 

Known As Sahara India Medical 
Institute Limited  Lucknow )(901763)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital 
Lucknow ( A Unit  of Starlit Medical 
Center Private Limited ) ( Formerly 

Known As Sahara India Medical 
Institute Limited  Lucknow )(901763)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital 
Lucknow ( A Unit  of Starlit Medical 
Center Private Limited ) ( Formerly 

Known As Sahara India Medical 
Institute Limited  Lucknow )(901763)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700642)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Balaji Medical and Diagnostic 

Research Centre) (700664)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Balaji Medical and Diagnostic 

Research Centre) (700664)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Balaji Medical and Diagnostic 

Research Centre) (700664)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Balaji Medical and Diagnostic 

Research Centre) (700664)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Balaji Medical and Diagnostic 

Research Centre) (700664)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Balaji Medical and Diagnostic 

Research Centre) (700664)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, 
(Formerly- Pushpanjali Crosslay 

Hospital) (701226)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, A Unit 
of Hometrail Buildtech Pvt Ltd. 

(701018)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, A Unit 
of Hometrail Buildtech Pvt Ltd. 

(701018)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty Hospital, A Unit 
of Hometrail Buildtech Pvt Ltd. 

(701018)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700666)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700666)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700666)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700666)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700666)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700666)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(701251)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(701251)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Max Super Specialty 
Hospital,(701251)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MAXCARE Hospital, (701201) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maxwell Super Multispeciality 
Hospital Pvt. Ltd.,Uttar 

Pradesh(902776)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maxwell Super Multispeciality 
Hospital Pvt. Ltd.,Uttar 

Pradesh(902776)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Maxwell Super Multispeciality 
Hospital Pvt. Ltd.,Uttar 

Pradesh(902776)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Abdur Razzaque Ansari 
Memorial Weavers Hospital, (700766)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901736)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727)
(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 

BLOOD TRANSFUSION
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medanta The Medicity, (700727) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medhansh Hospital, Opp. Nakpur 
Sugar Mill, Aonla Bus Stand, Budaun 

Road, Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh-
243001(904284)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica North Bengal Clinic, Meghnad 
Saha Sarani, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, 

West Bengal-734003(904285)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medica Superspecialty Hospital, 
(701267)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical College Kolkata(902783)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868)
(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medical Trust Hospital, (700868) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicare Multispeciality 
Hospital(701371)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicare Multispeciality 
Hospital(701371)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicare Multispeciality 
Hospital(701371)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover hospitals (A unit of 
sahrudaya Healthcare Pvt. 

Ltd)(701623)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals MVP, Andhra 
Pradesh(902672)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals MVP, Andhra 
Pradesh(902672)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals MVP, Andhra 
Pradesh(902672)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals MVP, Andhra 
Pradesh(902672)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals, (Formerly 
MaxCure Hospital) (701188)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals, (Formerly 
MaxCure Hospital) (701188)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals, (Formerly 
MaxCure Hospital) (701188)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals, (Formerly 
MaxCure Hospital) (701188)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medicover Hospitals, (Formerly 
MaxCure Hospital) (701188)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MEDICOVER HOSPITALS, Near 
Chistiya Police Chowki, N-6, CIDCO, 

AURANGABAD (CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR), Maharashtra-

431003(904286)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4



Page 166 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MEDICOVER HOSPITALS, Near 
Chistiya Police Chowki, N-6, CIDCO, 

AURANGABAD (CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR), Maharashtra-

431003(904286)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medipulse Hospital , E4, MIA, Basni II 
Phase, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-

342005(904287)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MEDITRINA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, 278, CENTRAL BAZAAR 
ROAD, RAMDASPETH, NAGPUR, 
Maharashtra-440010(904288)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medivision Eye and Health Care 
Centre, (701177)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Medivision Eye and Health Care 
Centre, (701177)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Hospital, (701146) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Hospital, (701146) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Meenakshi Mission Hospital and 
Research Centre, (701110)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mehta Multispeciality Hospitals India 
Pvt Ltd, Global Campus, No 50, 

Poonammallee High Road, 
Velappanchavadi, Chennai, Tamil 

Nadu-600077(904289)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mehta Multispecialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Dr. Mehta`s 

Hospital) (701096)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mehta Multispecialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Dr. Mehta`s 

Hospital) (701096)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mehta Multispecialty Hospital, 
(Formerly Known as Dr. Mehta`s 

Hospital) (701096)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mental Health Centre, (700869) (NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MENTAL HOSPITAL, SA 2/1 
PANDEYPUR VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh-221002(904290)
(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MES Medical College and Hospital, 
(700870)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Heart Institute with 
Multispecialty, (700731)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Hospital and Cancer Institute, 
21-22, Community Centre, Preet 

Vihar, Delhi-, Delhi-110092(904291)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Hospital and Heart Institute 
Multispecialty, (Formerly known as 

Metro Heart Institute), Uttar 
Pradesh(701617)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metro Hospital and Heart Institute, 
GURUGRAM,

Haryana(701618)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Metrounited Healthcare LLP, 
Karnataka(901737)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Eye Institute(700609) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Eye Institute(700609) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Govt District Hospital, (701067) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Govt District Hospital, (701067) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Govt District Hospital, (701067) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Govt District Hospital, (701067)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Health Care Private Limited, 
Tamil Nadu(701459)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM Hospital and Research Centre 
Pvt Ltd.,

Bihar(701619)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM New Bombay Hospital,(700975) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MGM New Bombay Hospital,(700975) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Midland Healthcare and Research 
Centre, Uttar Pradesh(701460)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Midland Healthcare and Research 
Centre, Uttar Pradesh(701460)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Midland Healthcare and Research 
Centre, Uttar Pradesh(701460)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mittal Medicare and hospital Pvt.Ltd., 
Madhya Pradesh (701620)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MMI Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital,(700615)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MMI Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital,(700615)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MMI Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital,(700615)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MMI Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital,(700615)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MMI Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital,(700615)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MNJ Institute of Oncology and Cancer 
(701390)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MNJ Institute of Oncology and Cancer 
(701390)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohan Eye Institute,(700643) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mohandai Oswal Hospital, (701029) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Moolchand Khairatiram Hospital and 
Ayurvedic Research 
Institute,,(700644)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Moolchand Khairatiram Hospital and 
Ayurvedic Research 
Institute,,(700644)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mother Hospital, (700872) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mother Hospital, (700872) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mother Hospital, (700872) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MOTHERCARE AND HEALTH CENTRE 
PVT.LTD, VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, MANNARKKAD, 
PALAKKAD, Kerala-678583(904292)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mothers Care Children Hospital and 
Research Centre, (700994)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Moulana Hospital, Kerala(901738) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Moulana Hospital, Kerala(901738) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mumbai Port Trust Hospital, (700949) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mumbai Port Trust Hospital, (700949) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muslim Maternity and Childrens 
Hospital, (701181)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muslim Maternity and Childrens 
Hospital, (701181)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muthoot Health Care, (700887) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muthoot Health Care, (700887) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muthoot Health Care, (700887) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muthoot Health Care, (700887) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Muthoot Health Care, (700887) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

MVR Cancer Centre and Research 
Institute, Kerala(701622)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mydhili Hospital, (700574) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mydhili Hospital, (700574)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mythri Hospital ,
Telangana(901739)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Mythri Hospital ,
Telangana(901739)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N C Jindal Institute of Medical Care 
and Research, Model Town, Hisar, 

Haryana , Haryana-125005(904293)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N M Virani Wockhardt Hospital, 
Gujarat(701624)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N S Memorial Institute of Medical 
Sciences (701368)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N S Memorial Institute of Medical 
Sciences (701368)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N S Memorial Institute of Medical 
Sciences (701368)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N S Memorial Institute of Medical 
Sciences (701368)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N S Memorial Institute of Medical 
Sciences (701368)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

N S Memorial Institute of Medical 
Sciences (701368)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nabadwip State General Hospital, 
(701300)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naga Hospital Authority, Nagaland-
0(701626)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naga Hospital Authority, Nagaland-
0(701626)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naga Hospital Authority, Nagaland-
0(701626)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naga Hospital Authority, Nagaland-
0(701626)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naga Hospital Authority, Nagaland-
0(701626)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naga Hospital Authority, Nagaland-
0(701626)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NAIHATI STATE GENERAL HOSPITAL , 
West Bengal(701461)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nandadeep Eye Hospital(701372) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nanjappa Hospital, 
Karnataka(701462)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital 
(Formerly Sparsh Hospital),(700797)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital 
(Formerly Sparsh Hospital),(700797)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)

(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 
Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Hospital, (NH-
Narayana Health City, Bangalore) 

(700791)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Surgical 
Hospital,
(701313)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Surgical 
Hospital,
(701313)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Surgical 
Hospital,
(701313)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Hrudayalaya Surgical 
Hospital,
(701313)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispeciality Hospital , 
West Bengal(701627)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispeciality Hospital , 
West Bengal(701627)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispeciality Hospital , 
West Bengal(701627)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispeciality Hospital, 
West Bengal(701628)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispeciality Hospital, 
West Bengal(701628)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispecialty Hospital, 
(701044)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispecialty Hospital, 
(701044)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Multispecialty Hospital, 
(701044)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Netralaya, Narayana Health 
City Narayana Hrudayalaya Campus 

(700792)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Superspeciality Hospital, 
Assam(701464)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Superspecialty 
Hospital,(701282)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Superspecialty 
Hospital,(701282)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Superspecialty 
Hospital,(701282)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Narayana Superspecialty 
Hospital,(701282)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naruvi Hospitals ,
Tamil Nadu(901740)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naruvi Hospitals ,
Tamil Nadu(901740)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naruvi Hospitals ,
Tamil Nadu(901740)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Naruvi Hospitals ,
Tamil Nadu(901740)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nasa Brain And Spine Centre,
Punjab(901741)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nasa Brain And Spine Centre,
Punjab(901741)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Cancer Institute(901854) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Heart Institute, (700645)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Heart Institute, (700645)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Institute Of Ophthalmology, 
(700950)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



Page 175 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Institute Of Ophthalmology, 
(700950)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Institute of Tuberculosis and 
Respiratory Diseases, (Formerly 
Known as L.R.S. Instt. of T.B. and 

Allied Scs),(700638)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

National Institute of Tuberculosis and 
Respiratory Diseases, (Formerly 
Known as L.R.S. Instt. of T.B. and 

Allied Scs),(700638)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nazareth Hospital, Laitumukhrah, 
(700995)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nazareth Hospital, Laitumukhrah, 
(700995)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nazareth Hospital, Laitumukhrah, 
(700995)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nazareth Hospital, Laitumukhrah, 
(700995)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nazareth Hospital, Laitumukhrah, 
(700995)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEELAM HOSPITAL,
Punjab(901742)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEELAM HOSPITAL,
Punjab(901742)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEELAM HOSPITAL,
Punjab(901742)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEELAM HOSPITAL,
Punjab(901742)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEMCARE Hospital,(700595) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEMCARE Hospital,(700595) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEMCARE Hospital,(700595) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEMCARE Hospital,(700595) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEO Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901743)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEO Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901743)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOCLINIC CHILDREN HOSPITAL , 
(UNIT OF SATYA HEALTHCARE PVT 

LTD) 3-4, T.N MISHRA MARG, 
NIRMAN NAGAR, OPP METRO PILLAR 

NO 35, JAIPUR, Rajasthan-
302019(904294)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOTIA GETWEL HEALTHCARE 
CENTRE,
(701344)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOTIA GETWEL HEALTHCARE 
CENTRE,
(701344)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOTIA GETWEL HEALTHCARE 
CENTRE,
(701344)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOTIA GETWEL HEALTHCARE 
CENTRE,
(701344)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOTIA GETWEL HEALTHCARE 
CENTRE,
(701344)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEOTIA GETWEL HEALTHCARE 
CENTRE,
(701344)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Cancer 
Hospital,West Bengal(902780)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902766)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902766)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902766)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nethradhama Super Specialty Eye 
Hospital, (700793)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nethradhama Super Specialty Eye 
Hospital, (700793)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NETRODAYA THE EYE CITY LLP,Uttar 
Pradesh(902775)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NETRODAYA THE EYE CITY LLP,Uttar 
Pradesh(902775)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

New Amrutha medical and Research 
centre,(701629)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NEW BHOSARI 
HOSPITAL,Maharashtra(902727)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

New Thergaon 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902724)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

New Thergaon 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902724)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

New Thergaon 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902724)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

New Thergaon 
Hospital,Maharashtra(902724)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NH Brahamananda Narayana 
(701364)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NH Brahamananda Narayana 
(701364)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nice Hospital For Women, Newborn 
and Children, (701176)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nice Hospital For Women, Newborn 
and Children, (701176)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NIDAAN HOSPITAL, Haryana(901744) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NIMS Medicare Surgical And Dental 
Hospital, Plot No: 65,66,67 

Govardhan Hills, Near BSNL Office, 
Nandurbar, Maharashtra-

425412(904295)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NIMS Medicity, Trivandrum,
Kerala(701631)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

NIMS Medicity, Trivandrum,
Kerala(701631)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Niramay Hospital and Research 
Center,Maharashtra(902728)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nirmal Hospital,(700683) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nirmala Multi Speciality Hospital, 
Karnataka(901745)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nirmala Multi Speciality Hospital, 
Karnataka(901745)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nizam`s Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701163)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nizam`s Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701163)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Nizam`s Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701163)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Hospital, (700951) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Hospital, (700951) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Hospital, (700951) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Hospital, (700951) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Hospital, (700951) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Hospital, (700951) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Multispeciality Hospital, Plot 
No 261/1, Adjacent Capital Mall, 

Misrod, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-
462026(904296)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Noble Multispeciality Hospital, Plot 
No 261/1, Adjacent Capital Mall, 

Misrod, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-
462026(904296)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

North District Hospital -(700679) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

North District Hospital -(700679)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Northern Railway Central Hospital,, 
(700646)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

O P JINDAL HOSITAL AND RESEARCH 
CENTER, KHARSIA ROAD, PATRAPALI, 

RAIGARH, Chhattisgarh-
496001(904297)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

O P Jindal Institute Of Cancer and 
Cardiac Research, Haryana(901746)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

O P Jindal Institute Of Cancer and 
Cardiac Research, Haryana(901746)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

O P Jindal Institute Of Cancer and 
Cardiac Research, Haryana(901746)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ojas Super Speciality Hospital, 
Panchkula,

Haryana(701632)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

OM SAI NIRWANA NETRALAYA 
TRUST, Near Sai Baba Mandir, Maa 

Tarachandi Mandir Rd, 
Athkhambhawa, Sasaram, Bihar-

821115(904298)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Omega Hospital,(701175) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Omega Hospital,(701175) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Omega Hospitals (A Unit Hyderabad 
Institute of Oncology Private Limited), 

S.Y.No.18P,Seven Hill Colony, Road 
No.-1, Gachibowli, Serilingampally, 

Ranga Reddy, Telangana-
500032(904299)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Omega Hospitals (A Unit Hyderabad 
Institute of Oncology Private Limited), 

S.Y.No.18P,Seven Hill Colony, Road 
No.-1, Gachibowli, Serilingampally, 

Ranga Reddy, Telangana-
500032(904299)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Omni RK Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700575)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Oriana Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901747)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Orthopaedics Hospital, (701266) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

OZONE Institute of Medical 
Sciences,Telangana(701465)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P D Hinduja Hospital, Khar West, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra (903316)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P D Hinduja Hospital, Khar West, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra (903316)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P D Hinduja Hospital, Khar West, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra (903316)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P K DAS Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Kerala (903301)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and 
Medical Research Centre, (700952)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.L. Sharma District Hospital,(701233) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

P.L. Sharma District Hospital,(701233) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PAALANA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES,Kerala(902705)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PAALANA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES,Kerala(902705)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PAALANA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES,Kerala(902705)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PAALANA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES,Kerala(902705)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Palakkad Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Kerala (903300)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PANDIT DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY 
DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902774)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PANDIT DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY 
DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902774)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay 
Government Hospital,Uttar 

Pradesh(902770)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay 
Government Hospital,Uttar 

Pradesh(902770)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay 
Government Hospital,Uttar 

Pradesh(902770)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya 
Shatabdi Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701633)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Raghunath Murmu Medical 
College and Hospital , Orissa(701634)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Raghunath Murmu Medical 
College and Hospital , Orissa(701634)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Raghunath Murmu Medical 
College and Hospital , Orissa(701634)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Raghunath Murmu Medical 
College and Hospital , Orissa(701634)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Raghunath Murmu Medical 
College and Hospital , Orissa(701634)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandit Raghunath Murmu Medical 
College and Hospital , Orissa(701634)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandurang Ramarao Dongaonkar 
District Hospital, 

Chhattisgarh(701635)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandurang Ramarao Dongaonkar 
District Hospital, 

Chhattisgarh(701635)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pandurang Ramarao Dongaonkar 
District Hospital, 

Chhattisgarh(701635)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Panihati State General Hospital, West 
Bengal(701467)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PARAMITHA CHILDRENS HOSPITAL ,
Telangana(901750)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paramitha Childrens 
Hospital,(701208)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras HMRI Hospital, (700601) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras HMRI Hospital, (700601) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras HMRI Hospital, (700601) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras HMRI Hospital, (700601) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras HMRI Hospital, (700601) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras Hospital,(700725) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras Hospital,(700725) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras Hospital,(700725) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras Hospital,(700725) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras Hospital,Rajasthan(902749) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Paras Hospitals, Plot no. H-2, HSIIDC, 
Technology Park, Near Nada Sahib 

Gurudwara Sec. 22 Panchkula, 
Haryana-134109(904300)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PARIHAR HOSPITAL KAWARDHA, 
NEAR MINIMATA CHAUK BILASPUR 

ROAD KAWARDHA DIST KABIRDHAM 
CG , Chhattisgarh-491995(904541)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Park Hospital, Haryana(701468) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Park Hospital, Haryana(701637) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Park Hospital, NEW DELHI(700647) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Parkar Hospital and Research 
Institute Private Limited, 838, Shivaji 

Nagar, Ratnagiri, Maharashtra-
415639(904301)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Parmanand Special Surgery 
Hospital(901855)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Parvathy Ortho Hospital Private 
Limited,Tamil Nadu(902752)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Patel Hospital, Jallandhar, Punjab 
(903322)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Patel Hospital, Jallandhar, Punjab 
(903322)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pawana Hospital(701373) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pawana Hospital(701373) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pawana Hospital(701373) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PBMA`S H V Desai Eye Hospital, 
(700931)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Peerless Hospital and B K Roy 
Research Centre, (701262)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

People Tree Hospital, (700825) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

People Tree Hospital, (700825) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Petals Newborn and Children 
Hospital, Chhattisgarh(701638)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Petals Newborn and Children 
Hospital, Chhattisgarh(701638)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PGIMER, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia 
Hospital, Delhi (903290)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PIOS MEDILINKS PVT.LTD., 
Maharashtra (903310)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Polakulath Narayanan Renai Medicity 
Multi Super Specialty 

Hospital,(700889)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Poona Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700953)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Poona Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700953)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Poona Hospital and Research 
Centre,(700953)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Popular Medicare(701394) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Popular Medicare(701394) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Popular Medicare(701394) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Popular Medicare(701394) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Porwal Hospital, (701050) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Porwal Hospital, (701050) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

POSITRON HOSPITAL, (A UNIT OF MK 
SUPER SPECIALTIY HOSPITAL PVT. 

LTD.) HEALTH CENTER PLOT, BLOCK-
B, SECTOR-35, SUNCITY, ROHTAK, 

Haryana-124001(904302)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

POSITRON HOSPITAL, (A UNIT OF MK 
SUPER SPECIALTIY HOSPITAL PVT. 

LTD.) HEALTH CENTER PLOT, BLOCK-
B, SECTOR-35, SUNCITY, ROHTAK, 

Haryana-124001(904302)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Post Graduate Institute of Child 
Health (PGICH), SEC-30, 

Noida(701243)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Post Graduate Institute of Child 
Health (PGICH), SEC-30, 

Noida(701243)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prabha Eye Clinic And Research 
Centre, (700794)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prafulla Chandra Sen Government 
Medical College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701297)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prafulla Chandra Sen Government 
Medical College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701297)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prafulla Chandra Sen Government 
Medical College and Hospital,West 

Bengal(701297)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pragna Childrens Hospital, (701196) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prakash Hospital and Trauma Center, 
Uttar Pradesh (903341)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prakash Hospital Pvt.Ltd, D- 12,12A , 
12B sec33 Noida, Uttar Pradesh-

201301(904304)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prakash Netra Kendr, Uttar 
Pradesh(701639)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prakash Netralaya and Retina 
Foundation, HIG 06, Avantika Phase II, 

Ram Ghat Road, Aligarh , Uttar 
Pradesh-202001(904542)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pranaam Hospital, Hyderabad, 
Telangana (903345)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRANAYAM LUNG AND HEART 
INSTITUTE, Gujarat(901751)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prasad Netralaya Superspeciality EYe 
Hospital, Karnataka

(701675)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRASHANTH HOSPITALS ,
Tamil Nadu(901752)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRASHANTH HOSPITALS ,
Tamil Nadu(901752)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRASHANTH HOSPITALS ,
Tamil Nadu(901752)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRASHANTH HOSPITALS ,
Tamil Nadu(901752)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRASHANTH HOSPITALS ,
Tamil Nadu(901752)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRASHANTH HOSPITALS ,
Tamil Nadu(901752)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prashanthi Hospital, # (701210) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prashanthi Hospital, # (701210) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pratiksha Hospital, Assam(701469) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Preethi Hospital, (701151) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Preethi Hospital, (701151) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Preethi Hospital, (701151) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Preethi Hospital, (701151)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Premier Hospitals Pvt. 
Ltd.,Telangana(902790)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Princess Durru Shehvar Children`s and 
General Hospital, (701185)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



Page 188 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Princess Durru Shehvar Children`s and 
General Hospital, (701185)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Princess Durru Shehvar Children`s and 
General Hospital, (701185)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Princess Durru Shehvar Children`s and 
General Hospital, (701185)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Princess Durru Shehvar Children`s and 
General Hospital, (701185)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Princess Durru Shehvar Children`s and 
General Hospital, (701185)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

PRS Hospital,(700902) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Prudence Hospital, opp yandala 
towers pragathi nagar,nizamabad, 

Telangana-503001(904305)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Public Health Centre,(701111)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Punjab Institute of Medical Scineces 
(701376)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purba Medinipur District Hospital, 
(701279)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purba Medinipur District Hospital, 
(701279)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purulia Government Medical College 
and Hospital,West Benga(701273)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purulia Government Medical College 
and Hospital,West Benga(701273)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purulia Government Medical College 
and Hospital,West Benga(701273)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purulia Government Medical College 
and Hospital,West Benga(701273)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purulia Government Medical College 
and Hospital,West Benga(701273)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Purulia Government Medical College 
and Hospital,West Benga(701273)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpagiri Eye Institute(701391) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpagiri Institute of Medical 
Sciences and Research 

Centre,(700873)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpanjali Hospital and Research 
Centre, Uttar Pradesh(701640)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpanjali Hospital and Research 
Centre, Uttar Pradesh(701640)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpanjali Hospital and Research 
Centre, Uttar Pradesh(701640)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpanjali Hospital, Haryana 
(903295)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpawati Singhania Hospital, 
(700648)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Pushpawati Singhania Hospital, 
(700648)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Q1 Hospital, Andhra Pradesh(901755) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

QRG Medicare, (700735) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

QRG Medicare, (700735) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

QRG Medicare, (700735) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

QRG Medicare, (700735) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

QRG Medicare, (700735) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

QRG Medicare, (700735) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Quality Care India Limited (Care 
Hospital), (Formerly Visakha Hospital 

and Diagnostics (Care Hospital)) 
(700549)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Quality Care India Limited (Care 
Hospital), (Formerly Visakha Hospital 

and Diagnostics (Care Hospital)) 
(700549)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Queen`s NRI Hospital, (A Unit of M/s 
Chalasani Hospitals Pvt. Ltd.) 

(700568)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Queen`s NRI Hospital, (A Unit of M/s 
Chalasani Hospitals Pvt. Ltd.) 

(700568)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R P HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE, PARBHANI, Maharashtra 

(903320)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R P HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE, PARBHANI, Maharashtra 

(903320)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R P HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE, PARBHANI, Maharashtra 

(903320)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R P HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE, PARBHANI, Maharashtra 

(903320)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R P HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE, PARBHANI, Maharashtra 

(903320)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R P HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE, PARBHANI, Maharashtra 

(903320)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R.K. Govt District Hospital, (701070) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

R.L. Jalappa Hospital and Research 
Centre, Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of 

Higher Education and Research, 
Tamaka, Kolar , Karnataka-

563103(904543)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rabindranath Tagore International 
Institute of Cardiac Sciences, 

(701263)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rafi Ahmad Kidwai Memorial District 
Male Hospital, Barabanki, Uttar 

Pradesh (903339)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rahmania Medical Centre, 
Bihar(902681)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rahmania Medical Centre, 
Bihar(902681)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Raiganj Government Medical college 
and Hospital, West Bengal(701470)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Raiganj Government Medical college 
and Hospital, West Bengal(701470)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Children Hospital, Tiwaripur, 
Mau Road, Sidhari, Uttar Pradesh-

276001(904306)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Children`s Hospital, 
(701186)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Children`s Hospital, 
(701186)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Children`s Hospital, 
(701186)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital and 
BirthRight, Telangana(701471)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital and 
BirthRight, Telangana(701471)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital, (A unit of 
Rainbow Childrens Medicare Pvt. Ltd.) 

(Formerly Rainbow Institute of 
Medical Sciences (700567)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital, (A unit of 
Rainbow Childrens Medicare Pvt. Ltd.) 

(Formerly Rainbow Institute of 
Medical Sciences (700567)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(902676)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(902676)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital, 
S(700828)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital,(701157) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Childrens Hospital,(701157)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow hospital for women and 
children, (701217)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Hospital For Women and 
Children, Telangana(701204)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rainbow Hospital For Women and 
Children, Telangana(701204)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RAINBOW INSTITIUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES 

(RIMS),Maharashtra(902726)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Raj Eye Hospital(701395) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RAJ JINDAL HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE PVT LTD,

Rajasthan(901756)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RAJ JINDAL HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE PVT LTD,

Rajasthan(901756)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RAJA PRATAP BAHADUR HOSPITAL 
ALLIED WITH DR SONELAL PATEL 
AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,Uttar Pradesh(901757)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RAJA PRATAP BAHADUR HOSPITAL 
ALLIED WITH DR SONELAL PATEL 
AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,Uttar Pradesh(901757)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Raja Sukhdev Singh DH Poonch, 
Jammu and Kashmir(901758)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Raja Sukhdev Singh DH Poonch, 
Jammu and Kashmir(901758)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajagiri Hospital(700892) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajan Babu Institute of Pulmonary 
Medicine and Tuberculosis, (700649)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajan Eye Care Hospital,(701112) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajan Eye Care Hospital,(701112) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (700650)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (700650)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (700650)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3



Page 195 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute and 
Research Centre, (700650)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government General 
Hospital, Principal Medical Officer 

General hospital, (701073)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government General 
Hospital, Principal Medical Officer 

General hospital, (701073)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government General 
Hospital, Principal Medical Officer 

General hospital, (701073)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government General 
Hospital, Principal Medical Officer 

General hospital, (701073)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government General 
Hospital, Principal Medical Officer 

General hospital, (701073)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government Women 
and Children Hospital, (Formerly 
Indira Gandhi. General Hospital) 

(701010)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government Women 
and Children Hospital, (Formerly 
Indira Gandhi. General Hospital) 

(701010)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government Women 
and Children Hospital, (Formerly 
Indira Gandhi. General Hospital) 

(701010)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Government Women 
and Children Hospital, (Formerly 
Indira Gandhi. General Hospital) 

(701010)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, 

(700983)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajiv Gandhi Super Speciality 
Hospital, Delhi(701641)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajkot Cancer Society, 1 Tirupati 
Nagar Opp Nirmala Convent School 

Rajkot, Gujarat-360007(904307)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajmata Jijau Hospital, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra (903318)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rajmata Jijau Hospital, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra (903318)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama 
Charitable Hospital, Swami 

Vivekananda Marg Vrindavan PO, 
Mathura District, Uttar Pradesh-

281121(904308)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama 
Charitable Hospital, Swami 

Vivekananda Marg Vrindavan PO, 
Mathura District, Uttar Pradesh-

281121(904308)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama 
Charitable Hospital, Swami 

Vivekananda Marg Vrindavan PO, 
Mathura District, Uttar Pradesh-

281121(904308)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama 
Charitable Hospital, Swami 

Vivekananda Marg Vrindavan PO, 
Mathura District, Uttar Pradesh-

281121(904308)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RAMALINGAMS HOSPITAL, 167,ITTERI 
ROAD, MEYYANUR, SALEM Tamil 

Nadu , Tamil Nadu-636004(904309)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ramkrishna Care Hospital, (700610) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and 
Hospital,
(701347)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and 
Hospital,
(701347)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and 
Hospital,
(701347)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and 
Hospital,
(701347)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and 
Hospital,
(701347)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RANA BENI MADHAV SINGH (RBMS) 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902779)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RANA BENI MADHAV SINGH (RBMS) 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902779)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RANA BENI MADHAV SINGH (RBMS) 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL,Uttar 

Pradesh(902779)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ranaghat Sub Division Hospital, West 
Bengal(701642)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ranaghat Sub Division Hospital, West 
Bengal(701642)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ranchi Institute of Nuero - Psychiatry 
and Allied Sciences,(700771)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rangadore Memorial 
Hospital,(700810)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rangadore Memorial 
Hospital,(700810)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rangadore Memorial 
Hospital,(700810)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rangadore Memorial 
Hospital,(700810)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rangadore Memorial 
Hospital,(700810)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rangadore Memorial 
Hospital,(700810)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rani Hospital, (700767) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rani Hospital, (700767) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rao Tula Ram Memorial hospital, 
GNCTD Jafferpur , Delhi Delhi , Delhi-

110043(904310)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ratan Jyoti Netralaya Opthalmic 
Institute and Research Centre, 

(700915)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regency Hospital,(701228) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regency Hospital,(701228) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regency Hospital,(701228) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regency Hospital,(701228) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regency Hospital,(701228)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regency Hospital,(701228)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Regional Cancer 
Centre,Kerala(902702)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Renee Hospital, Karimnagar, 
Telangana(701643)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Renee Hospital, Karimnagar, 
Telangana(701643)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Renova Century Hospitals, H.No : 8-2-
703, Road No -12, Banjara Hills, 

Hyderabad , Telangana-
500034(904311)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RENOVA NEELIMA 
HOSPITAL,Telangana(902786)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RENOVA SOUMYA CANCER CENTRE ,
Telangana(901759)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RETINA SPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL,Madhya Pradesh(902715)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Revathi Medical Center Tirupur (I) Pvt 
Ltd ,

Tamil Nadu(901760)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Revathi Medical Center Tirupur (I) Pvt 
Ltd ,

Tamil Nadu(901760)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Revathi Medical Center Tirupur (I) Pvt 
Ltd ,

Tamil Nadu(901760)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rex Hospital, (701113) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rich Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(701472)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rich Hospital, Andhra 
Pradesh(701472)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rio Childrens Hospital Pvt Ltd, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu(701644)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rio Childrens Hospital Pvt Ltd, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu(701644)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rotary Eye Institute, (700684) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ROURKELA GOVT HOSPITAL , 
Orissa(701645)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Royal Care Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701152)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Royal Care Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701152)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Royal Care Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701152)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruban Memorial Hospital, 
Bihar(701473)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruban Memorial Hospital, 
Bihar(701473)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruban Memorial Hospital, 
Bihar(701473)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruban Memorial Hospital, 
Bihar(701473)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Eye Hospital, Berhampur, 
Orissa(701646)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby General Hospital, (701284) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby General Hospital, (701284) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby General Hospital, (701284) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ruby Hall Clinic, (700956)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rukmani Birla Hospital , (A unit of The 
Calcutta Medical Research Institute) 

(701049)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rukmani Birla Hospital , (A unit of The 
Calcutta Medical Research Institute) 

(701049)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rukmani Birla Hospital , (A unit of The 
Calcutta Medical Research Institute) 

(701049)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rukmani Birla Hospital , (A unit of The 
Calcutta Medical Research Institute) 

(701049)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rungta Hospital, Calgiri Marg, near 
Police Station, Jhalana Gram, Malviya 

Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-
302017(904312)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Rural Development Trust Hospital, 
(700552)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RURAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST 
HOSPITAL, SY NO; 330/1, BELLARY 

ROAD, KALYANDURG, 
ANANTHAPURAMU DIST, Andhra 

Pradesh-515761(904313)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

RURAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST 
HOSPITAL, SY NO; 330/1, BELLARY 

ROAD, KALYANDURG, 
ANANTHAPURAMU DIST, Andhra 

Pradesh-515761(904313)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S L Raheja Hospital (A Fortis 
Associate),Maharashtra(902716)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S L Raheja Hospital (A Fortis 
Associate),Maharashtra(902716)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. G. L. Super Specialty Charitable 
Hospital, (701017)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. G. L. Super Specialty Charitable 
Hospital, (701017)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. G. L. Super Specialty Charitable 
Hospital, (701017)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S. K. S. Hospital, (701114) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S.K.Hospital, (701077) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S.K.Hospital, (701077) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S.K.Hospital, (701077)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S.K.Hospital, (701077) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S.K.Hospital, (701077)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

S.K.Hospital, (701077) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sacred Heart Hospital, (701022) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sacred Heart Hospital, (701022) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sacred Heart Hospital, (701022) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL NAWADA, 
HOSPITAL ROAD, NAWADA Bihar , 

Bihar-805110(904314)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL SIWAN, SIWAN 
HOSPITAL MORE, SIWAN, Bihar-

841226(904315)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital,
(701302)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital,
(701302)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital,
(701302)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, ARA SHIVGANJ, 
Bihar (903289)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, BEGUSARAI, 
Bihar(903288)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, BEGUSARAI, 
Bihar(903288)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, GOPALGANJ , 
Bihar(903286)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, GOPALGANJ , 
Bihar(903286)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, HAJIPUR HOSPITAL 
ROAD, HAJIPUR DIS-VAISHALI, BIHAR , 

Bihar-844101(904316)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, HOSPITAL ROAD, 
KHAGARIA , Bihar-851204(904317)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, HOSPITAL ROAD, 
KHAGARIA , Bihar-851204(904317)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital, Jamui Mor. Near D.M 
office, lakhisarai, Bihar-

811311(904544)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital, Jharkhand(901762) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital, Jharkhand(901762) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, KATORIA ROAD 
NEAR RAILWAY STATION BANKA, 

Bihar-813102(904318)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, LOK NAYAK JAY 
PRAKASH NARYAN SADAR HOSPITAL 

BHAGALPUR NEAR GHANTAGHAR 
CHOWK, Bihar-812001(904319)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, MUZAFFARPUR, 
Bihar-842001(904320)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, MUZAFFARPUR, 
Bihar-842001(904320)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital, Nalanda, Bihar 
(903285)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital, Nalanda, Bihar 
(903285)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadar Hospital, Near Circuit house 
Hospital road Madhubani , Bihar-

847211(904321)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, SADAR HOSPITAL 
CHAPRA NEAR DAROGA RAI CHOWK 

SARAN, Bihar-841301(904322)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, SADAR HOSPITAL 
CHAPRA NEAR DAROGA RAI CHOWK 

SARAN, Bihar-841301(904322)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL, SASARAM, Bihar 
(903287)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL,Bihar(902683) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL,Bihar(902683)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL,Bihar(902683) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SADAR HOSPITAL,Bihar(902685) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadguru Nethra Chikitsalaya, 
(700911)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sadhu Vaswani Missions (700934) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Safdarjung Hospital and Vardhman 
Mahavir Medical College, Delhi 

(903291)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital - (700805) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital - (700805) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital, Karnataka(700795) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital, Karnataka(700795) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital, Karnataka(700795) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital, Karnataka(700795)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital, Karnataka(700795) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sagar Hospital, Karnataka(700795) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahai Hospital and Research Centre, 
(701040)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saheed Laxman Nayak Medical 
College and Hospital,Orissa(701648)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saheed Laxman Nayak Medical 
College and Hospital,Orissa(701648)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital, Harakere,(700813)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital, Harakere,(700813)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital, Harakere,(700813)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Narayana Multispecialty 
Hospital, Harakere,(700813)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital 
,Maharashtra(902723)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital 
,Maharashtra(902723)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901764)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901764)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901764)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901764)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Speciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901764)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700957)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700957)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700957)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700957)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700957)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sahyadri Super Specialty 
Hospital,(700957)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sai Hospital, Distt Nainital, 
Uttaranchal(903342)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sai Sanjeevini Hospitals ,
Telangana(901765)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sai Sudha Hospital,(700571)
(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saideep Healthcare and Research Pvt 
Ltd(701374)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saideep Healthcare and Research Pvt 
Ltd(701374)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saifee Hospital, (700958) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saijyothi Eye Institute, 
Telangana(701474)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SAINATH HOSPITAL (Managed By 
Quality Healthguards Pvt 

Ltd),Maharashtra(902729)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saket Hospital(701379) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saket Hospital(701379) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saket Hospital(701379)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sakra World Hospital, (A Unit of 
Takshasila Hospitals Operating Private 

Limited) (700822)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SAL Hospital and Medical 
Institute,(700685)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Salem Polyclinic ,
Tamil Nadu(901766)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Salem Polyclinic ,
Tamil Nadu(901766)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Salem Polyclinic ,
Tamil Nadu(901766)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Salem Polyclinic ,
Tamil Nadu(901766)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Samraksha super specialty Hospital, 
Warangal, Telangana (903347)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sandhya Hospital, Vellore Tamil Nad 
(903324)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanghamitra Hospitals Private 
Limited, Andhra Pradesh(901767)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanghamitra Hospitals Private 
Limited, Andhra Pradesh(901767)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanghamitra Hospitals Private 
Limited, Andhra Pradesh(901767)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, , 
(700663)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, , 
(700663)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, , 
(700663)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, , 
(700663)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, , 
(700663)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SANJIVINI HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE,Uttar Pradesh(902777)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankar Foundation Eye 
Hospital,,(700560)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Eye Hospital , Vijaywada-
(700553)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Eye Hospital, (700806) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Eye Hospital, (701115) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Eye Hospital, (701250) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Eye Hospital, (formerly 
known as Shri Kanchi Kamakoti 

Medical Trust Hospital),(701120)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Eye Hospital, Harakere, 
(700807)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SANKARA NETHRALAYA ,
Tamil Nadu(901768)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Nethralaya, (A Unit of 
Medical Research Foundation) 

(701277)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sankara Nethralaya, (A Unit of 
Medical Research Foundation) 

(701277)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SANKARA NETRA CHIKITSALAYA, 
Andhra Pradesh(901769)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SANKARA NETRA CHIKITSALAYA, 
Andhra Pradesh(901769)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sant Parmanand Hospital, (700652) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sant Parmanand Hospital, (700652) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santokbha Durlabhji Memorial 
Hospital Cum Medical Research 

Institute, (701041)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santosh Hospital, (700811) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santosh Hospital, (700811) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Santosh Hospital, (700811) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarakshi Netralaya, (700976) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saraswathy Hospital, Kerala(901770) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SARASWATI MISSION HOSPITAL, 
Haryana(901771)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SARDAR VALLABH BHAI PATEL 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL , Madhya 

Pradesh(701477)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarji Hospital, (700832) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarji Hospital, (700832) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarji Hospital, (700832)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarji Hospital, (700832) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saroj Gupta Cancer Centre Welfare 
Home and Research 
Institute,(701257)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Saroja Sitaram Sadar Hospital, Ward 
No. - 15, Nagar Parishad, Sheohar, 

Bihar-843329(904324)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital and Research 
Centre, (700726)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital, (A Unit of Anshu 
Hospitals Limited) Gaur City-2, 

Greater Noida (West), Uttar Pradesh-
201009(904325)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital, (A Unit of Anshu 
Hospitals Limited) Gaur City-2, 

Greater Noida (West), Uttar Pradesh-
201009(904325)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital, (A Unit of Anshu 
Hospitals Limited) Gaur City-2, 

Greater Noida (West), Uttar Pradesh-
201009(904325)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Hospital, (A Unit of Anshu 
Hospitals Limited) Gaur City-2, 

Greater Noida (West), Uttar Pradesh-
201009(904325)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sarvodaya Multispeciality And Cancer 
Hospital, (700732)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Satguru Partap Singh Hospital, 
(701015)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Satguru Partap Singh Hospital, 
(701015)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Satguru Partap Singh Hospital, 
(701015)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Satguru Partap Singh Hospital, 
(701015)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Satguru Partap Singh Hospital, 
(701015)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Satguru Partap Singh Hospital, 
(701015)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SBLS Civil Hospital, (701025) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDAR HOSPITAL, ARARIA ZIROMAIL 
ROAD ARARIA, Bihar-854311(904326)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDH KUPWARA, Jammu and 
Kashmir(701478)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDH KUPWARA, Jammu and 
Kashmir(701478)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDH KUPWARA, Jammu and 
Kashmir(701478)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDH KUPWARA, Jammu and 
Kashmir(701478)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDH KUPWARA, Jammu and 
Kashmir(701478)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SDH RAJPURA, RAJPURA TOWN, 
Punjab-140401(904327)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Second Sight Southend Eye Centre 
Pvt. Ltd., West Bengal(701649)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sehgal Neo Hospital(901858) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sehgal Neo Hospital(901858) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Senthil Multi Speciality Hospital, 
Erode- , Tamil Nadu  (903325)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SETH V. C. GANDHI and M. A. VORA 
MUNICIPAL GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(RAJAWADI 
HOSPITAL),Maharashtra(701650)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sevasadan Lifeline Superspeciality 
Hospital, Maharashtra (903308)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Seven Hills Hospital, (700554) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Seven Hills Hospital, (700554) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Seven Hills Hospital, (700554) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sewa Sadan Eye Hospital(701369) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SGVP Holistic 
Hospital,Gujarat(902692)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Bhai Mani Singh (701027) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati 
Government Medical College , 

(700742)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital, (700686) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital, (700686) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital, (700686) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital, (700686) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital, Near Navyug College, 
Rander Road, Surat, Gujarat-

395009(904328)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital,Madhya 
Pradesh(902714)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospital,Madhya 
Pradesh(902714)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shalby Hospitals,
Rajasthan(901773)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shanmuga Hospital and Salem Cancer 
Institute, (701130)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shanmuga Hospital and Salem Cancer 
Institute, (701130)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shanmuga Hospital and Salem Cancer 
Institute, (701130)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shanti Hospital, Navanagar, 
Karnataka(700808)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shanti Hospital, Navanagar, 
Karnataka(700808)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sharanya Multispeciality Hospital, 
West Bengal(903344)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (700753)

(NBEMS) Anatomy DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (700753)

(NBEMS) PHYSIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (700753)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (700753)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Jammu and 

Kashmir(701479)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Jammu and 

Kashmir(701479)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sheth Vadilal Sarabhai General 
Hospital and Sheth Chinai Prasuti 

Hospital, Gujarat(901774)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shifaa Hospital, (700796) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shifaa Hospital, (700796) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shifaa Hospital, (700796) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shija Hospitals and Research Institute, 
(700993)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shija Hospitals and Research Institute, 
(700993)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shija Hospitals and Research Institute, 
(700993)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shija Hospitals and Research Institute, 
(700993)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shija Hospitals and Research Institute, 
(700993)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Aggarsain International 
Hospital, P.S.P, Sector 22, Rohini, 

Delhi-110086(904329)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Aggarsain International 
Hospital, P.S.P, Sector 22, Rohini, 

Delhi-110086(904329)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHREE HOSPITALS, 246, LEWIS 
ROAD,BHUBANESWAR Orissa , Orissa-

751014(904330)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Jagannath Hospital and 
Research Centre, Jharkhand(701480)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Krishna Hospital associated 
with Paramukhswami Medical 

College, Gujarat(901775)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Mahavir Health and Medical 
Relief Society Hospital, (Smt. R B Shah 
Mahavir Super Specialty Hospital and 

Shri B D Mehta Mahavir Heart 
Institute) (700690)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Mata Vaishno Devi Narayana 
Superspeciality Hospital, Jammu and 

Kashmir(701481)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Narayan Eye Hospital, At : 
Tajpura, Halol, Dist : Panchmahal, 

Gujarat-389350(904331)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Narayana Hospital, (700614) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shree Narayana Hospital, (700614) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHREE NARAYANI HEALTHCARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED, Shree Vallabh 

Nagar, Behind Hotel Chan, Mumbai 
Naka, Nashik, Maharashtra-

422008(904545)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Aurobindo Medical Research 
Centre, (700616)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Action Medical 
Institute,(700654)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Balaji Institute of Neuro Sciences 
and Trauma, (700809)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI BALAJI METRO 
HOSPITAL,Chhattisgarh(902689)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI BHAUSAHEB HIRE GOVT. 
MEDICAL COLLEGE, DHULE, 

Maharashtra (903317)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu 
Chikitsalaya, (700672)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu 
Chikitsalaya, (700672)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu 
Chikitsalaya, (700672)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu 
Chikitsalaya, (700672)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Ganapati Nethralaya, (700960) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI GANESH VINAYAK EYE 
HOSPITAL,Chhattisgarh(902690)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRI JAGANNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL, PURI, AT/PO- 

BALIGUALI, PURI, Odisha-
752002(904332)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Government 
Medical College and Hospital , 

(700748)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Ramkaran Joshi Government 
District Hospital, (701079)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Shishu Bhawan Hospital,(700620) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Shishu Bhawan Hospital,(700620) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Shiv Prasad Gupta Divisional 
District Hospital, (701231)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Shiv Prasad Gupta Divisional 
District Hospital, (701231)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Shiv Prasad Gupta Divisional 
District Hospital, (701231)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Vasant Rao Naik Govt. Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902719)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Vasant Rao Naik Govt. Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902719)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Vasant Rao Naik Govt. Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902719)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Vasant Rao Naik Govt. Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902719)

(NBEMS) PSYCHIATRY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shri Vasant Rao Naik Govt. Medical 
College,Maharashtra(902719)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shrimad Rajchandra Hospital And 
Research Centre, Gujarat(901776)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shrimad Rajchandra Hospital And 
Research Centre, Gujarat(901776)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shrimad Rajchandra Hospital And 
Research Centre, Gujarat(901776)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRIMANT MADHAVRAO 
SCHINDHIYA DISTRICT HOSPITAL , 

VIDISHA ,Madhya Pradesh(701651)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SHRIMANT MADHAVRAO 
SCHINDHIYA DISTRICT HOSPITAL , 

VIDISHA ,Madhya Pradesh(701651)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Shroff Eye Centre,(700655) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Siddh Multi Specialty 
Hospital(701396)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Siddh Multi Specialty 
Hospital(701396)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sigma Hospital,Karnataka(902700) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sikkim-Manipal Institute of Medical 
Sciences, (701082)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Siliguri District Hospital,(701281) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Siliguri District Hospital,(701281) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Siliguri District Hospital,(701281) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Siliguri Greater Lions Eye Hospital,
(701342)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sinduja Hospital,Tamil Nadu(902753) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sinduja Hospital,Tamil Nadu(902753) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir C V Raman General Hospital, 
(700829)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir C V Raman General Hospital, 
(700829)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir C V Raman General Hospital, 
(700829)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) BIOCHEMISTRY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) Hospital Administration DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656)
(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 

Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656)
(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, (700656) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas 
Hospital and Research Centre, 

(700961)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sir Ivan Stedford Hospital, Ambattur, 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu-53(904333)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SK HOSPITAL, Kerala(901777) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SKR Hospital And Trauma Centre Pvt. 
Ltd,Punjab(902738)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SLG Hospitals, Hyderabad Sy. No 306, 
Nizampet Road Bachupally, Medchal 

Dist Telangana , Telangana-
500090(904334)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SMITA MEMORIAL HOSPTIAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE,Kerala(902707)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SMITA MEMORIAL HOSPTIAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE,Kerala(902707)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SMITA MEMORIAL HOSPTIAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE,Kerala(902707)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SMITA MEMORIAL HOSPTIAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE,Kerala(902707)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Smt. Rasilaben Sevantilal Shah Venus 
Hospital,Gujarat(902691)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SNR District Hospital,(700816) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SNR District Hospital,(700816) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SNR District Hospital,(700816) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SNR District Hospital,(700816) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SNR District Hospital,(700816) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SNR District Hospital,(700816) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SOORYA 
HOSPITALS,Telangana(902788)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sorake Chandrashekar Hospital 
(S.C.S.), Mangalore, 
Karnataka(701652)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Central Railways Hospital, 
(700555)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Central Railways Hospital, 
(700555)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Central Railways Hospital, 
(700555)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Central Railways Hospital, 
(700555)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railway Divisional 
Hospital, (701286)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Eastern Railways Central 
Hospital, (701264)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Western Railway(701366) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

South Western Railway(701366)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



Page 227 of 258

Institute Type Institute Program Quota Open Open PwD
General-

EWS
General-
EWS PwD

OBC OBC PwD SC SC PwD ST ST PwD TotalSeats

FINAL DNB SEAT MATRIX FOR PG 2025

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Southern Railway Head Quarter 
Hospital, (701118)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SP FORT HOSPITAL, Kerala
(701678)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SP FORT HOSPITAL, Kerala
(701678)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Span Critical Care Centre, Solapur, 
Maharashtra (903306)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Hospital for Advanced 
Surgeries, Karnataka (901778)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Hospital, Karnataka(901779) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Hospital, Karnataka(901779) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Hospital, Karnataka(901779) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700826)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700826)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700826)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700826)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700826)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, 
(700826)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRCC Children`s Hoapital,(700981)
(NBEMS) Paediatric Surgery (Direct 6 

Years Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRCC Children`s Hoapital,(700981) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRCC Children`s Hoapital,(700981) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Abirami Hospital Pvt. Ltd., 33, 
Madukkarai Road, Sundarapuram, 

Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu-
641024(904335)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Abirami Hospital Pvt. Ltd., 33, 
Madukkarai Road, Sundarapuram, 

Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu-
641024(904335)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Abirami Hospital Pvt. Ltd., 33, 
Madukkarai Road, Sundarapuram, 

Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu-
641024(904335)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Balaram Seva Mandir S.G. 
Hospital, (701298)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Gokulam Medical College 
Research Foundation, (700874)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Uthradom Tirunal 
Hospital,(700878)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Uthradom Tirunal 
Hospital,(700878)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sree Uthradom Tirunal 
Hospital,(700878)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sreenethra Eye Care, Kerala(901780) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Chandra Sekara Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701482)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Chandra Sekara Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701482)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Gokulam Hospital,(701119) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Jayachamarajendra General 
Hospital, Hassan.Dist. 

Karnataka(701653)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Kiran Institute of Ophthalmology, 
(700556)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRI KRISHNA CHILDRENS HOSPITAL, 
HANAMKONDA, Telangana (903346)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Krishna Medical College and 
Hospital, (700600)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Krishna Medical College and 
Hospital, (700600)

(NBEMS) FORENSIC MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Krishna Medical College and 
Hospital, (700600)

(NBEMS) MICROBIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Krishna Medical College and 
Hospital, (700600)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Krishna Medical College and 
Hospital, (700600)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Narayani Hospital and Res. Centre, 
(701121)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Narayani Hospital and Res. Centre, 
(701121)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Narayani Hospital and Res. Centre, 
(701121)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Narayani Hospital and Res. Centre, 
(701121)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ram Hospital,  Ayodhya, Uttar 
Pradesh (903334)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramachandra Childrens and 
Dental Hospital,(700562)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramakrishna Hospital, (701122) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramakrishna Hospital, (701122) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramakrishna Hospital, (701122) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramakrishna Hospital, (701122) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramakrishna Hospital, (701122) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Ramakrishna Hospital, (701122) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRI SAI HOSPITAL,Uttar 
Pradesh(902765)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRI SANKARA NETRA CHIKITSALAYA, 
Andhra Pradesh(701483)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRI SANKARA NETRA CHIKITSALAYA, 
Andhra Pradesh(701483)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sankaradeva Nethralaya,(700591) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai General Hospital, 
(700570)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher 
Medical Sciences, (700557)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher 
Medical Sciences, (700557)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher 
Medical Sciences, (700557)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher 
Medical Sciences, (700557)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Instt. of Higher Medical 
Sciences, (700798)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Instt. of Higher Medical 
Sciences, (700798)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Instt. of Higher Medical 
Sciences, (700798)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sathya Sai Instt. of Higher Medical 
Sciences, (700798)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Shankara Cancer Hospital and 
Research centre, (700812)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Shankara Cancer Hospital and 
Research centre, (700812)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Sri Holistic Hospital, #1-2-49/13b, 
Nizampet Road, Hydernagar, 

Kukatpally, Medchal, Telangana-
500072(904546)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sri Venkateswara Aravind Eye 
Hospital, Andhra Pradesh(701484)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRM Institutes for Medical Sciences, 
(701145)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRM Institutes for Medical Sciences, 
(701145)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRM Institutes for Medical Sciences, 
(701145)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRM Institutes for Medical Sciences, 
(701145)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRM Institutes for Medical Sciences, 
(701145)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SRM Institutes for Medical Sciences, 
(701145)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SSB HEART AND MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL, SECTOR 20A, FARIDABAD, 

Haryana-121001(904336)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SSG government district hospital, 
(701081)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SSG government district hospital, 
(701081)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SSG government district hospital, 
(701081)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SSG government district hospital, 
(701081)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Gregorios Medical Mission 
Hospital, Kerala(901782)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Gregorios Medical Mission 
Hospital, Kerala(901782)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Gregorios Medical Mission 
Hospital, Kerala(901782)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Gregorios Medical Mission 
Hospital, Kerala(901782)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Isabels Hospital, (701123) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Isabels Hospital, (701123) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Isabels Hospital, (701123) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. James Hospital, (700881) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. James Hospital, (700881) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. James Hospital, (700881) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Johns Medical College Hospital, 
Karnataka(901783)

(NBEMS) Palliative Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL ,
Tamil Nadu(901784)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL,Kerala(902704) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Josephs General Hospital(701356)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Josephs General Hospital(701356) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Josephs General Hospital(701356)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Martha`s Hospital , (700799) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Martha`s Hospital , (700799) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Martha`s Hospital , (700799) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Martha`s Hospital , (700799) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Martha`s Hospital , (700799) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Martha`s Hospital , (700799) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Philomena`s Hospital, (700800) Diploma-Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) COMMUNITY MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Stephen`s Hospital, (700657) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Theresa`s Hospital,(701174) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Theresa`s Hospital,(701174) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Theresa`s Hospital,(701174) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

St. Theresa`s Hospital,(701174) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Star Hospital,(701172) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Star Hospital,(701172)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Star Hospital,(701172) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Star Women and Children Hospital ,
Telangana(901785)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Star Women and Children Hospital ,
Telangana(901785)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Star Women and Children Hospital ,
Telangana(901785)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Starcare Hospital Kozhikode Private 
Limited,

Starcare Hospital,
(701320)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Starcare Hospital Kozhikode Private 
Limited,

Starcare Hospital,
(701320)

Diploma-Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

State Hospital ,(700716) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sterling Hospital, (700687) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub District Hospital Sopore, Jammu 
and Kashmir

(701671)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub District Hospital Sopore, Jammu 
and Kashmir

(701671)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub District Hospital Sopore, Jammu 
and Kashmir

(701671)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub District Hospital Sopore, Jammu 
and Kashmir

(701671)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub Division Hospital, (700836) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub Division Hospital, (700836) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub Division Hospital, (700836)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sub Divisional Hospital,
(701318)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUDARSANI EYE HOSPITAL, Andhra 
Pradesh(901786)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sudha Hospitals(701386) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sudha Hospitals(701386) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUGAM HOSPITALS, 107A GST ROAD 
CHROMEPET CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu-

600044(904339)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sukhda Multi Specialty Hospital, 
Haryana(701668)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUM ULTIMATE MEDICARE, 
Orissa(901787)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUM ULTIMATE MEDICARE, 
Orissa(901787)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUM ULTIMATE MEDICARE, 
Orissa(901787)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUM ULTIMATE MEDICARE, 
Orissa(901787)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sumitra Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901788)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sumitra Hospital,
Uttar Pradesh(901788)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sundram Arulrhaj Hospital, (701125) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Suraj Eye Institute, (700962) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SURAKSHA WOMEN AND CHILDREN 
HOSPITAL, 3-1-21,ANSHU 

CLASSY,BESIDE RTO 
OFFICE,KOMPALLY , Telangana-

500055(904341)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Suri Sadar Hospital, (701280) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Suri Sadar Hospital, (701280) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Suri Sadar Hospital, (701280) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Suri Sadar Hospital, (701280)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Suri Sadar Hospital, (701280) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Children`s Medicare, (Formerly 
Surya Children`s Hospital) (700963)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Children`s Medicare, (Formerly 
Surya Children`s Hospital) (700963)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Children`s Medicare, (Formerly 
Surya Children`s Hospital) (700963)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Mother and Child Care Jaipur 
Pvt Ltd.,
(701327)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Mother and Child Care Jaipur 
Pvt Ltd.,
(701327)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Mother and Child 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700977)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Mother and Child 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700977)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Surya Mother and Child 
Superspeciality Hospital, (700977)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUSHIL EYE HOSPITAL AND BRAHMA 
LASER CENTER,Maharashtra(902736)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sushrut Hospital And Research 
Centre,Maharashtra(902732)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Sushrut Hospital And Research 
Centre,Maharashtra(902732)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SUSHRUT INSTITUTE OF PLASTIC 
SURGERY PRIVATE LIMITED,

Uttar Pradesh(901789)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Susrut Eye Foundation and Research 
Centre,

West Bengal(901790)
(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Susrut Eye Foundation, West 
Bengal(701487)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Susrut Eye Foundation, West 
Bengal(701487)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swagat Super Speciality Surgical 
Institute, Assam(901791)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swagat Super Speciality Surgical 
Institute, Assam(901791)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Dayanand Hospital, (700668)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SWAMI KALYAN DEV DISTRICT 
HOSPITAL,Uttar Pradesh(902771)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

SWAMI KALYAN DEV DISTRICT 
HOSPITAL,Uttar Pradesh(902771)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Ramanand Teerth Rural 
Government And Medical College , 
Chanai Road SRTRGMC Ambajogai 

Dist Beed, Maharashtra-
431517(904342)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Swami Vivekanand National Institute 
of Rehabilitation Training and 

Research, (701002)

(NBEMS) PHYSICAL MED. and 
REHABILITATION

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Syed Ammal Trust Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701654)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Syed Ammal Trust Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701654)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Syed Ammal Trust Hospital, Tamil 
Nadu(701654)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Synergy Institute of Medical Sciences, 
(701253)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

T.S.R.T.C. HOSPITAL, Tarnaka Flyover, 
Abhilekhagaram, Amberpet, 
Secunderabad , Telangana-

500007(904343)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

T.S.R.T.C. HOSPITAL, Tarnaka Flyover, 
Abhilekhagaram, Amberpet, 
Secunderabad , Telangana-

500007(904343)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

T.S.R.T.C. HOSPITAL, Tarnaka Flyover, 
Abhilekhagaram, Amberpet, 
Secunderabad , Telangana-

500007(904343)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tagore Hospital and Heart Care 
Center Pvt. Ltd., (701016)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tagore Hospital and Heart Care 
Center Pvt. Ltd., (701016)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Taluk General Hospital,
(701316)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Taluka General Hospital , (700845)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

TAMRALIPTO GOVERNMENT 
MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 

HOSPITAL,West Bengal(902784)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Main Hospital, (700764)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 

(E.N.T.)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Medical Center, (701276)
(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 

BLOOD TRANSFUSION
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Medical Center, (701276) (NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Medical Center, (701276) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Medical Center, (701276) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tata Motors Hospital, (700765) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tej Bahadur Sapru Hospital, (701234) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tej Bahadur Sapru Hospital, (701234) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tej Bahadur Sapru Hospital, (701234) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tejasvini Hospital and SSIOT, 
(700801)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Thangam Hospital, Namakkal, Tamil 
Nadu(701656)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Thangam Hospital, Namakkal, Tamil 
Nadu(701656)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Bangalore Hospital,(700802) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Calcutta Medical Research 
Institute, (701265)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Eye Foundation,(701126) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Fatima Hospital, (701239) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Fatima Hospital, (701239) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Fatima Hospital, (701239) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Gujarat Research and Medical 
Institute (Rajasthan Hospitals), 

(700709)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Gujarat Research and Medical 
Institute (Rajasthan Hospitals), 

(700709)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Gujarat Research and Medical 
Institute (Rajasthan Hospitals), 

(700709)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

THE MEDICITY 
HOSPITAL,Uttaranchal(902800)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

THE MEDICITY 
HOSPITAL,Uttaranchal(902800)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

THE MEDICITY 
HOSPITAL,Uttaranchal(902800)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Mission Hospital, West Bengal
(701696)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Voluntary Health Services and 
Medical Centre, (701127)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Voluntary Health Services and 
Medical Centre, (701127)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Voluntary Health Services and 
Medical Centre, (701127)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Voluntary Health Services and 
Medical Centre, (701127)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Voluntary Health Services and 
Medical Centre, (701127)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

The Voluntary Health Services and 
Medical Centre, (701127)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

TIBRA EYE HOSPITAL AND RETINA 
CENTRE,

Rajasthan(901793)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

TIMES HOSPITAL, Assam(901794) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirath Ram Shah Hospital,(700658) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirath Ram Shah Hospital,(700658) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirath Ram Shah Hospital,(700658) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirumala Hospital, (700558) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirumala Hospital, (700558) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirumala Hospital, (700558) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirumala Hospital, (700558) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tirumala Hospital, (700558) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tiruvalla Medical Mission, (700875) (NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tiruvalla Medical Mission, (700875) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tiruvalla Medical Mission, (700875) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tomo Riba Institute of Health and 
Medical Sciences,(700588)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Tricolour Hospital, (700710) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Trustwell Hospitals Pvt. Ltd, (700843) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Trustwell Hospitals Pvt. Ltd, (700843) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Trustwell Hospitals Pvt. Ltd, (700843) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

TX Hospitals ,
Telangana(901795)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

U.P. Rural Instiute of Medical 
Sciences and Research,Uttar 

Pradesh(902759)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Udai Omni Hospital, (701209) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

UDAY HOSPITAL, Dno:55-
243/5,Mangalagiri 

Road,Autonagar,Guntur , Andhra 
Pradesh-522001(904344)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

UJALA CYGNUS BRIGHTSTAR 
HOSPITAL, SECTOR-16A, NEW 

MORADABAD TEHSIL MORADABAD 
DISTRICT MORADABAD, Uttar 

Pradesh-244001(904547)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Unique Hospital Multispeciality and 
Research Institute, Surat,

Gujarat(701658)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Unique Super Specialty 
Centre(700909)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

UNITED CIIGMA INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES PVT 

LTD,Maharashtra(902725)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

UNITED CIIGMA INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES PVT 

LTD,Maharashtra(902725)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ursala Horsman Memorial Hospital, 
(701236)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ursala Horsman Memorial Hospital, 
(701236)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ursala Horsman Memorial Hospital, 
(701236)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ursala Horsman Memorial Hospital, 
(701236)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Ursala Horsman Memorial Hospital, 
(701236)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

USHAHKAL ABHINAV INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL 

SCIENCES,Maharashtra(902735)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Utkal Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Hospital,Bhubaneswar (902798)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Utkal Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Hospital,Bhubaneswar (902798)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Utkal Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Hospital,Bhubaneswar (902798)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Utkal Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Hospital,Bhubaneswar (902798)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Utkal Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Hospital,Bhubaneswar (902798)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Uttarpara State General 
Hospital,(701287)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

V Y Institute of Medical Science, 
(700617)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

V Y Institute of Medical Science, 
(700617)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

V Y Institute of Medical Science, 
(700617)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

V Y Institute of Medical Science, 
(700617)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vadamalayan Hospital,(701131) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VADAMALAYAN HOSPITALS PRIVATE 
LIMITED,Tamil Nadu(902757)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VADAMALAYAN HOSPITALS PRIVATE 
LIMITED,Tamil Nadu(902757)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Valluvanad Hospital Complex 
Limited(700904)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Valluvanad Hospital Complex 
Limited(700904)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Valluvanad Hospital Complex 
Limited(700904)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Valluvanad Hospital Complex 
Limited(700904)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Valluvanad Hospital Complex 
Limited(700904)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vardhman Trauma and 
LaproscopyCentre Pvt. Ltd., Uttar 

Pradesh
(701695)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VARUN TRAUMA and BURN CENTRE 
(P) LTD,Uttar Pradesh(902764)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vasavi Hospital, No.15, 70th Cross, 
2nd Stage, Kumaraswamy Layout, 

Bangalore, Karnataka-
560078(904345)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vasavi Hospital, No.15, 70th Cross, 
2nd Stage, Kumaraswamy Layout, 

Bangalore, Karnataka-
560078(904345)

(NBEMS) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vasavi Hospital, No.15, 70th Cross, 
2nd Stage, Kumaraswamy Layout, 

Bangalore, Karnataka-
560078(904345)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VASUNDHARA HOSPITAL,
Rajasthan(901796)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)

(NBEMS) DERMATOLOGY and 
VENEREOLOGY and LEPROSY

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VCSG Govt Institute of Medical 
Science and Research and HNB Base 

Teaching Hospital , (701252)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vedanta Medical Research Centre 
(Balco Medical 

Centre),Chhattisgarh(902687)
(NBEMS) NUCLEAR MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vedanta Medical Research Centre 
(Balco Medical 

Centre),Chhattisgarh(902687)
(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Veerangana Awanti Bai Women 
Hospital, Uttar Pradesh(701237)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Veerangana Awanti Bai Women 
Hospital, Uttar Pradesh(701237)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkatapadma Hospital,(700569) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkatapadma Hospital,(700569) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venkateshwar Hospital, (700673) (NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venu Eye Institute,, (700659) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venugram Hospital, Belagavi, 
Karnataka(701659)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Venugram Hospital, Belagavi, 
Karnataka(701659)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) FAMILY MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vidyasagar State General 
Hospital,(701296)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijay Marie Hospital and Educational 
Society, (701193)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijay Marie Hospital and Educational 
Society, (701193)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijay Marie Hospital and Educational 
Society, (701193)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijay Marie Hospital and Educational 
Society, (701193)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijay Super Speciality Hospital, 
Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh (903330)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, (701128)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 

CHEST DISEASES
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vijaya Hospital, 
Pulamon(P.O),Kottarakkara,Kollam, 

Kerala-691531(904346)
(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIJAYA ORTHO AND TRAUMA 
CENTRE, SY NO CTS NO 4824 C51, 

BEHIND B.D. JATTI COLLEGE, 
AYODHYA NAGAR, BELAGAVI, 

Karnataka-590001(904347)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIJAYA ORTHO AND TRAUMA 
CENTRE, SY NO CTS NO 4824 C51, 

BEHIND B.D. JATTI COLLEGE, 
AYODHYA NAGAR, BELAGAVI, 

Karnataka-590001(904347)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VIKASH MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL, 
Orissa(901797)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VInayaka hospital,Kerala(902708)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VInayaka hospital,Kerala(902708) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Virk Hospital Private Limited, Karnal ,
Haryana(701660)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Virk Hospital Private Limited, Karnal ,
Haryana(701660)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Visakha Eye Hospital , (700580) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishesh Jupiter Hospital(901859) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishesh Jupiter Hospital(901859) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishesh Jupiter Hospital(901859) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishesh Jupiter Hospital(901859) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishesh Jupiter Hospital(901859) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)
(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Otorhinolaryngology 
(E.N.T.)

DNB Quota 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vishnuprasad Nandrai Desai 
Municipal General Hospital, 

Maharashtra(701492)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VishwaRaj Hospital(700982) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VishwaRaj Hospital(700982) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

VishwaRaj Hospital(700982) (NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vision Eye Centre, (700667) (NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekanand Hospital, Maharashtra 
(903307)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekananda Polyclinic and Institute 
of Medical Sciences, (701223)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Vivekanandha Medical Care Hospital , 
(701153)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Walsh S.D.H., West Bengal(701661) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Walsh S.D.H., West Bengal(701661)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

WAVIKAR EYE INSTITUTE, THANE 
WEST, Maharashtra(903319)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Wenlock District Hospital, (700840)
(NBEMS) IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY AND 

BLOOD TRANSFUSION
DNB Quota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Western India Instt. of Neurosciences, 
(700965)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Wockhardt Hospital, (700973) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Wockhardt Hospital, (700973) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Wockhardt Hospital, (700973) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Wockhardt Hospitals 
,Maharashtra(902722)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Women Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901798)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Womens Center by Motherhood,
(701334)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Womens Center by Motherhood,
(701334)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Womens Center by Motherhood,
(701334)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Woodland Hospital, 
Meghalaya(901799)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Woodland Hospital, 
Meghalaya(901799)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Woodland Hospital, 
Meghalaya(901799)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Woodlands Multispeciality Hospital 
Limited,
(701343)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Woodlands Multispeciality Hospital 
Limited,
(701343)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Health Care Services Private 
Limited, D.No: 2-41/14/Yashoda/GF, 

Sy No,41/14, Khanamet Village, 
Serilingampally(M), Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500084(904349)

Diploma-Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162)
(NBEMS) Cardio Vascular and Thoracic 

Surgery (Direct 6 Years Course)
DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162)
(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 

Course)
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Hospital, (701162) (NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701164)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) Neuro Surgery (Direct 6 Years 
Course)

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) RADIATION ONCOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
(701167)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Tuberculosis and 
CHEST DISEASES

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) PATHOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, 
Uttar Pradesh(701493)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashoda Super Specialty Hospitals, 
(701224)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yashvedh Healthcare Services, Andhra 
Pradesh(701494)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) OPHTHALMOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)
(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)
(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)
(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

YATHARTH SUPER SPECIALTY 
HOSPITALS,

Uttar Pradesh(901800)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) Emergency Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) Obstetrics and Gynaecology DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T.) DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS) Respiratory Medicine DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Superspeciality Hospitals,
Uttar Pradesh(901801)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Wellness Super Specialty 
Hospital and Heart Center,Uttar 

Pradesh(902769)
(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Wellness Super Specialty 
Hospital and Heart Center,Uttar 

Pradesh(902769)
(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yatharth Wellness Super Specialty 
Hospital and Heart Center,Uttar 

Pradesh(902769)
(NBEMS) PAEDIATRICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yenepoya Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Yenepoya Institute of Medical 
Sciences and Research Pvt Ltd) 

(700835)

(NBEMS) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yenepoya Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Yenepoya Institute of Medical 
Sciences and Research Pvt Ltd) 

(700835)

(NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Yenepoya Specialty Hospital, (A unit 
of Yenepoya Institute of Medical 
Sciences and Research Pvt Ltd) 

(700835)

(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Zen Multispeciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901802)

(NBEMS) GENERAL SURGERY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Zen Multispeciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901802)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) ANAESTHESIOLOGY DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Zen Multispeciality Hospital, 
Maharashtra(901802)

(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) RADIO-DIAGNOSIS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Zoi Hospital, (A unit of Panchvaid 
Healthcare Services Pvt. Ltd) 

#(701214)
(NBEMS) ORTHOPAEDICS DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

ZOI HOSPITALS, Telangana(701495) (NBEMS) GENERAL MEDICINE DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Diplomate of National Board 
(DNB) PG

Zoi Hospitals,Telangana(902789)
(NBEMS-DIPLOMA) Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
DNB Quota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2


